This book is dedicated to Father Gilbert Patenaude.

His help with the Latin translation made it possible for me to transcribe the records accurately.



Surname
Alarie
Aubrey
Aubrey
Audes
Bador
Beausoleil
Bolia
Bolia
Bremo
Bremo
Brown
Brown
Brown
Bruno
Bruno
Bruno
Bruno
Bruno
Bruno
Bulger
Bulger

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Deaths

First Name
Joseph
Henry

Mrs. Louis
Frederic
Henry
Joseph

Mrs. Mary
Ralf

Joseph

Mrs. Antoine
child of Frank Brown
James

Mary
Anthony
James Arthur
Mary Celina
Mary Stella
Phoebe

James

Patrick

Residence

Hammondsville

Hamm.

Crown Point

North Hudson
North Hudson

Schroon Lake

Crown Point

Schroon Lake

Date of Death

7 Nov 1899
2 Oct 1890
10 Jun 1888
Aug 1886
5 Mar 1892
30 Jan 1888
28 Sep 1890
22 Aug 1903
4 Mar 1907
15 May 1901
7 Jun 1900
18 Jun 1910
23 Apr 1899
5 Dec 1887
10 Nov 1902
6 Oct 1909
15 Jun 1896
19 Feb 1899
4 Oct 1903
27 Nov 1915
5 Jan 1897
27 Sep 1889

Age
29
40
19

45

47

58

25

64

22

51

81

29

15

54
80

Cemetery
?

North Hudson
Port Henry
Port Henry

Crown Point

Vergennes, VT

Hemmingford

North Hudson

North Hudson

Schroon Lake

Crown Point
Schroon Lake
Schroon Lake

Warrenburg

Crown Point
Schroon Lake

Crown Point

Crown Point

Schroon Lake

Schroon Lake
Port Henry
Port Henry

Remarks
consumption
Asma
consumption
tumor
running sore
consumption

brain fever

suffocated in ????

action of surg.

private baptism

of hunger?

old age

childbirth

congestion

Typhoid fever

accident

debility



Surname
Bulger
Burgey
Burghey
Burns
Carroll
Charbonneau
Chaw
Constandine
Courtemanche
Cox

Cronin
Cronin
Curran
Curtis

Curtis
Dehaie
Dehaie
Dehaie
DelLorme
Deluca
Deyo

Dezelia

First Name

Mary

John Francis
Thomas
David
William
William
James
Joseph
Edward
Hanora A.
Jeremiah
Michel

John

Willie
Josephina
Malvina
Melina

Mrs. Joseph
Sarah Tibault
Alice

Charles

Residence

Hammondsville
Crown Point

Crown Point

Hammondsville

Schroon Lake

Crown Point

Hammondsville
North Hudson
Nashau, NH
Crown Point

North Hudson

Date of Death
1890
7 Jan 1895
16 Dec 1893
25 Aug 1888
6 Feb 1904
10 Nov 1889
10 Sep 1892
13 Nov 1905
26 Mar 1890
15 Apr 1910
8 Jun 1888
24 Aug 1911
7 Oct 1915
7 Mar 1893
1887
8 Dec 1889
7 Dec 1889
14 Dec 1893
6 Dec 1903
7 Apr 1902
2 Nov 1901
23 Nov 1903

Age

37
1
50
95
3
5

35
65
4172
70
74

21/2

10
43
34
1"
33

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Deaths

Cemetery
Port Henry
Schroon Lake
Schroon Lake
Port Henry
Port Henry
North Hudson
Crown Point
Port Henry
North Hudson
North Hudson
Schroon Lake
Schroon Lake
Crown Point
Crown Point
Crown Point
North Hudson
North Hudson
North Hudson
North Hudson
Crown Point
Crown Point

North Hudson

Remarks
born infirm
childbirth
brain fever
consumption
old age
diptheria
diptheria

brain fever
pneumonia
Spinal ???7?

hardening of liver

inf. Rheuma????
child
diptheria
diptheria
heart failure

Gall stones

die in NH, natural death

natural death

dropsy



Surname
Downey
Downs
Downs
Duheme
Durkee
Durkee
Flemming
Flynn
Ford
Gagnier
Gagnon
Gagnor
Garvey
Garvey
Garvey
Geroux
Gilligan
Gilligan
Goulet
Grady
Grady
Gregory

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Deaths

First Name
Hellen
Edward
Mrs. Catherine
John
Addie
Charles
Catherine
James
James
Esther
Amelia
Peter
James
Mrs. Mary
Thomas
Jessie
Michael
Oliver Joseph
Frank
Stillborn
William

Madeline Mary

Residence

Crown Point

Hamm.

Schroon Lake

Hammondsville

Crown Point

Crown Point

Crown Point

Date of Death

Nov 1892
26 Feb 1907
5 Dec 1906
8 Nov 1898
1 Jun 1905
23 Sep 1893
27 Oct 1886
8 Jan 1901
31 May 1888
22 Mar 1889
18 Dec 1895
30 Oct 1899
30 Nov 1911
1 Nov 1910
12 Oct 1911
22 Oct 1908
17 Oct 1904
1 May 1888
29 Jun 1891

Mar 1888
21 Jun 1891
23 Aug 1914

Age
68
76
74
71
18
31

27
68
64
72
23
87
84
47
18 mo
63
1 wk

12

Cemetery
Port Henry
Keesville
Keesville
Crown Point
Crown Point
Crown Point
Ticonderoga
Crown Point
Warrenburg
Port Henry
Crown Point
Crown Point
North Hudson
?
Crown Point
North Hudson
Ticonderoga
Ticonderoga
Port Henry
Port Henry
Port Henry
North Hudson

Remarks
consumption
heart failure
heart failure
natural death
consumption

consumption

apendicitis
brain fever
pneumonia
catareal
natural death
old age
debility of old age

apophe???

heart failure

got killed in the H????
father John Grady
diptheria

acute peritonitis



Surname
Gregory
Gregory
Gro?ha
Guindon
Habel
Halloran
Harr?go?
Hingston
Holden
Holland
Hostley
Howick
Jenks
Jenks
Jordan
Kearney
Kearns
Keegan
Kelley
LaBounty
Lacoe

Lahiere

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Deaths

First Name Residence
Mrs. Peter
Stephen North Hudson

Mrs. Rose Marie

M. Philomena

Charles Ogdensburg Hos.
Simon Crown Point
Clifford

Ellen Ticonderoga
Mrs. Crown Point

Mrs. Emile
Elai John Crown Point
Mary
William
Edward
Elizabeth Schroon Lake
Jennie

Albert Crown Point
Thomas

Solomon

Edmund

Marie Fleury

Date of Death
29 Jul 1910
30 Oct 1905
15 Sep 1908
28 Jun 1890

May 1915

24 Nov 1887
19 Mar 1911
7 Jun 1902
19 Oct 1904
3 Feb 1905
28 Sep 1908
14 May 1908
6 Jun 1911
27 Jan 1912
16 Nov 1898
8 May 1902
9 Mar 1893
20 Oct 1901
20 Jun 1892
27 Aug 1887

1905
14 Jan 1897

Age
75

35

40
60
22
28

72

87
52
76
70
21/2
26
10 1/2
40

97

Cemetery
Boreas River
North Hudson
North Hudson
North Hudson
Schroon Lake

Mineville
Crown Point
Crown Point
North Hudson
Crown Point
North Hudson
Crown Point

Schroon Lake
Schroon Lake
Crown Point
Schroon Lake
Crown Point
Crown Point
Crown Point

Ironville
North Hudson
North Hudson

Remarks

diabetes

diptheria

Typhoid fever
?
childbirth

liver trouble

old age
consumption
suffocation by fire

natural death

diptheria
Protestant Cem.
consumption

old age



Surname
Lamarque
Landreville
Landreville
Landry
Laramee
Laramee
Larose
Lassonde
LeClair
LeClair
LeClair
Lecoe
Lecoe
Ledeen?
Lepire
Lepire
Lepire
Lepire
Lepire
Lucier

Marcel

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Deaths

First Name
Joseph
Dame

Louis LeRoy
Joseph
Michael
Olivina

Laura

John

John

Mrs. John

Edith

Joseph Matthew
Alice

Adelaide
Jessie Gertrude
Julia

Mary Louise
Sarah
Christophe

Mrs. John

Marillon (Perreault) Ermine

Residence

Crown Point

North Hudson

North Hudson
North Hudson

Crown Point

Date of Death

26 Sep 1898
Jul 1893
7 Aug 1895
28 May 1901
4 Oct 1907
18 Feb 1897
5 May 1887
1890
4 Nov 1905
30 Dec 1908
18 Oct 1907
1 Apr 1907
3 Oct 1914
11 Dec 1902
4 Aug 1892
Sep 1892
20 Jul 1892
Sep 1892
30 Jul 1892
10 Jan 1894
21 Mar 1910
1 Feb 1892

Age
89

30

62
46

51
16
55

11/2

82
45
55

Cemetery
Crown Point
Crown Point
Crown Point
North Hudson
North Hudson

North Hudson

Port Henry

Crown Point
North Hudson
North Hudson
North Hudson
North Hudson
Crown Point
Moria
Crown Point
Crown Point
Crown Point
Crown Point
Crown Point
Crown Point
North Hudson
North Hudson

Remarks

natural death

membranous croup

old age

inflammation
proturition?

debility

fracture of skull
old age
diptheria
diptheria
diptheria
diptheria
diptheria
heart trouble

pneumonia

grippe



Surname
Marsier
Matraw
May
McCall
McCl?key
McGarry
McGarry
McGarry
Mclintyre
McKiernan
McMann
McManus
McNamara
McNamarra
McNulty
McNulty
McNutt
McNutt
Mehar
Meloche
Mercy
Miller

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Deaths

First Name
Joseph
James

John
Catherine
Hugh

Frank
Margaret
William
William
James
James

Mr.

Mrs. Ann
Patrick
Gracy Maud
John Thomas
Mrs. Tom
Ronald John
Leonore Berthe
Mrs. Miller
John

Clarence

Residence

North Hudson
North Hudson

Crown Point
Schroon Lake
Hammondsville

Crown Point

North Hudson

North Hudson
North Hudson

Date of Death
7 Jun 1907
19 Sep 1905
23 Dec 1902
Nov 1892
5 Dec 1911
30 Aug 1894
30 Jul 1892
22 Sep 1887
25 Feb 1908
4 Mar 1908
15 May 1889
Mar 1911
17 Jun 1910
27 Jan 1902
11 Jan 1892
26 Jan 1892
20 Oct 1904
16 Aug 1896
4 Feb 1890
7 Nov 1913
1 Feb 1907
10 Aug 1905

Age
41
74
84
72
92
35
71
33
84
30
45
86
54
72

10 mo

84
3 mo
18 mo
74
70
13

Cemetery
North Hudson
Port Henry
North Hudson
Brandon
Schroon Lake
Proctor
Brandon
Rutland, VT
Schroon Lake
Crown Point
Bushton, NY
Crown Point
Crown Point
Crown Point
Crown Point
Crown Point
North Hudson
Crown Point
Port Henry
North Hudson
North Hudson

Schroon Lake

Remarks

natural death
old age
heart failure
old age
cause unknown
J. Rheumatism

consumption

peritonitis
old age
old age
natural death
diptheria
diptheria
old age
cholera infantum
diptheria
acute peritonitis
pneumonia

consumption



Surname
Mooney
Mooney
Morin
Morin
Morin
Moses
Mourpron
Mullen
Mullen
Mullen
Noel

Noel

Noel
Nolan
Noonan
North
O'Connell
O'Connell?
O'Connor
O'Neil
O'Neill
O'Rourke

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Deaths

First Name Residence

Thomas

Esther Antoinette
Philomena Hammondsville
Simon Esimer
Mrs. Mary Gilbert North Hudson
Mrs. Mary
Margaret
Michael
Patrick
Edward
Elizabeth

Hellen

Thomas

Margaret

Nora

Maurice

John

Owen Crown Point
Richard Schroon Lake

Maria

Ogdensburg Hos.

Date of Death

15 Feb 1901
24 Oct 1897
3 Nov 1908
25 Jan 1888
18 Feb 1897
16 Mar 1908
Jul 1892
27 May 1901
15 Nov 1898
17 Aug 1894
1915
20 Nov 1892
10 Nov 1893
1890
19 Aug 1914
12 Feb 1911
26 Nov 1915
27 Apr 1911
14 Sep 1890
11 Apr 1888
12 Aug 1905
22 Dec 1889

Age
75
85

19 mo

abt 55

18 mo
56
72
75
83
80
85
43

80
76
77
89
22
abt 60

8 mo

Cemetery
Port Henry
Crown Point
Crown Point
North Hudson
Crown Point
North Hudson
Port Henry
Crown Point
Crown Point
Crown Point
Crown Point
Crown Point
Crown Point
Port Henry
Crown Point
Hammondsville
Schroon Lake
Schroon Lake
Whalonsburg
Port Henry

North Hudson

Remarks
old age

old age

Bright's Disease, dropsy

pneumonia

heart failure
?
old age
old age
old age
prostration
pneumonia
consumption
heart failure
debility of old age
stroke
old age
diabetes
heart failure
shock

diptheria



Surname
Parker
Parker
Patnode
Pellerin
Pellerin
Pelletier
Ploof
Polander
Ponsidine
Provancha
Provencher
Randall
Reynolds
Roach
Robare
Rooney
Rooney
Rowan
Ryan
Savard
Savard

Shaw

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Deaths

First Name Residence

Dolphis

Octave

Mrs. Fred

Mrs. Henry Labier

Malvina

Margaret

whose name unk

Willie

Paul North Hudson
Olive

Charlie

Daizy Wickham

Mary Crown Point
Marshal Crown Point

Thomas

Ellen Fiola
John Baptist
Mrs. Henriette

John Ow??

Date of Death
10 Jan 1896
28 Feb 1896
13 Feb 1905
11 Mar 1907
27 Aug 1909
4 Oct 1891
25 Mar 1890
5 Mar 1892
18 Apr 1898
30 Apr 1906
23 Jun 1915

1911
3 Dec 1914
5 Jan 1888
18 Oct 1904
14 May 1899
1890
6 Sep 1915
6 Aug 1895
9 Dec 1892
19 May 1908
30 Oct 1895

Age
21
64

43
45
4 mo

94

19
87
84
30

7 mo
48
80

22
67
75

Cemetery
North Hudson
North Hudson
Cornwall, VT
Crown Point
North Hudson
North Hudson
North Hudson
Crown Point

Port Henry
North Hudson
Boreas River
Crown Point
Schroon Lake

Port Henry

Mineville
Schroon Lake
Crown Point

NY City?
North Hudson
Crown Point
Crown Point

Crown Point

Remarks
sudden death
Rheumatism

old age

angina pectis
cholera
old age
got killed on RR
consumption
old age
old age

consumption

consumption
shock
old age
diptheria

cholera?

heart disease



Surname
Sheehy
Sheehy
Sheehy
Sheehy
Sheldon
Smith
Spellman
St. Lawrence
Stanton
Stanton
Stone
Thibeault
Tromblie
Trudeau
Vilmore
Vilmore
Waton
Welch
Yando

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Deaths

First Name Residence

John Schroon Lake

John Schroon Lake

Patrick

son of PH Sheehy

David Crown Point

Catherine

Lucy Crown Point
Hamm.

Mrs. Catherine Hamm.

Patrick

Mrs. Frank Crown Point

Atala Crown Point

Mrs. Julia Crown Point

Nelson

Margaret Mullen
Peter
Peter William Hammondsville

Anna Gertrude

Date of Death
2 Mar 1905
6 Jan 1908
12 Oct 1912
10 Mar 1902
10 Feb 1888
12 Jun 1893
8 Feb 1903

Sep 1886
10 Mar 1887
7 May 1891

Mar 1891
12 Mar 1888
18 May 1888
30 Sep 1890
21 Oct 1905
22 Dec 1912
23 Nov 1913
9 Nov 1900
20 Feb 1888
13 Sep 1894

Age
83
44
85

2 days
53
20
56
7
62
71
17
48

4 days

61
77
49
55
5 mo

6 mo

Cemetery
Schroon Lake
Schroon Lake
Schroon Lake
Schroon Lake
Ausable, NY
Crown Point

Mineville

Port Henry

Port Henry

Port Henry

Port Henry
Ticonderoga
Ticonderoga

Port Henry
Crown Point
Crown Point
Sacred Heart
North Hudson
North Hudson

Ticonderoga

Remarks
shock
consumption
old age
natural death
convert?
corraes?
heart failure
child
dyspepsia
liver complaint
pneumonia
tumor
private baptism
dropsy

???7?7°7?

pneumonia

paralysis

exhaustion? ?7? in woods

sore throat



Surname
Andrews
Aupre
Bachand
Bachand
Bailey
Baldwin
Barnett
Beaudry
Beaulieu
Beaulieu
Beaulieu
Beaupris
Bedard
Benjamin
Bienvenu?
Blais
Blake
Bole
Bolio
Boyle
Bradley
Bradley

Brady

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Marriages

First Name Parents

Laura

Marie

Joseph

Rosa Auguste & Julia Bachard
George Taylor
William

Kate Melissa
Matilda

Emma
Leonora
Victoria of Boreas River
Anna John Beaupris
Edward
Rosanna
Onezime Charles Bienvenu
Elizabeth
Maria
Jesse Francis Bole
Mabel

William J.

Mary

William

John J.

Date

25 May 1908
7 Jan 1891
28 Dec 1893
3 Jul 1888
29 Sep 1902
25 Mar 1886
26 May 1898
29 Dec 1887
4 Feb 1912

8 Dec 1889
28 Aug 1889
30 Jan 1882
22 May 1890
6 Oct 1889
25 Dec 1882
15 Nov 1885
18 Aug 1890
25 Dec 1882
25 Dec 1908
24 Nov 1913
14 Jul 1909
3 Nov 1889

30 Oct 1907

Spouse
Smith
Dehaie
Chafey
Provencher
Locke
Jordan
Bruno
Stanton
Dutelle
Patenaude
Morrissette
Gingras
Provencher
L'Equillee
Riel

Curran
Stanton
Dupuis
Veliquette
Bulger
Garvey
Wilson

Cronin

First Name
Caleb
Hubert
Grace
Joseph
Leonora Talbot
Catherine
Oney Francis
Patrick
Joseph
Octave
Napoleon
Anna
Adelaide
Francis
Delia
Patrick
Edward
Delia
Oscar
Mary
William
Anna

Catherine

11

Witnesses

John Aupre & Emma Dehaie
Joseph Gregoire & Julia Dupre

Joseph Bachand & Anna Cummisky

Notes
previous mar. by Protestant minister

of Hammondsville

of North Hudson

Frederick Leslie Bailey & Ethel Corinthe Taylor

Thomas Lucas? & Maria O'Rourke
Frank Barnett & Andie Barnett

no witnesses given

Allen Russell & Maria Sheehy

John Brown & Delima Livernois
John Henault & Elizabeth Bradshaw
Wm A. Ryan & Emelina Curtin
Olive & John Provencher

Patrick McCarthy & Anna L'Equillee
Joseph L'echo & Eulalie L'echo
William Ryan & Maria Stanton
Thomas Mullan & Maggie Blake
Calixte Celevin & Virginia Dorion?
A. Dehaie & Emma Bolio

John Boyle & Margaret Bulger
Michael Welsh & Gertrude Bradley
George Brown & Anna O'Connell

William Reilly & Margaret Cronin

of Hammondsville
mixed religions

Blessing of first Marriage 14 Feb 1887

Blessing of a former Marriage by JP
of Boreas River

of Hammondsville

Blessing of a former Marriage by JP
Blessing of previous marriage

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of Schroon Lake



Surname
Brolliere
Brooks
Brown
Brown
Bruneau
Bruno
Bruno
Brunot
Brunot
Bruyere
Bulger
Bulger
Bullard
Burgee
Caldwell
Campel
Cannan
Carroll
Carroll
Carry
Casey
Caza

Chafey

First Name
Eliza

Cora Helen
Francis
Maria

Cora

Oney F.
Oney Francis
Melinda
Onezime
Mathilda
Jacob
Mary
Charles
Maria
Maria
Christina
Ellen

Anna
Thomas
Roscoe
Catherine
Delia

Grace

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Marriages

Parents

Daniel & Emma Hughes

Frank Brow in margin

John & Maria Brown

Cora Bruno in margin

Antoine & Emma Daust

Antoine & Emma Daust

Patrick Bulger

Jacob Burgee

widow of Patrick Cannan

David Carroll

Thomas & Marg. McCo????

see baptisms

Date
20 Jan 1915
24 Jun 1891

1909
29 Nov 1888

1909
7 Jan 1902
26 May 1898
6 Oct 1887
6 Oct 1887
25 Dec 1882
4 Jun 1882
24 Nov 1913
22 Dec 1903
11 Feb 1882
20 Jul 1890
21 May 1899
24 Jan 1898
4 Jun 1882
13 Feb 1911
8 Jun 1909
28 Jun 1887
24 Apr 1910

28 Dec 1893

Spouse
Deyo
Hollaran
Bruneau
Woodward
Brown
Daust
Barnett
Hudson
Lemon
Weatherwax
Carroll
Boyle
Whalen
Edwards
McGuates
Harpi
Fanning
Bulger
Huester
McKiernan
Sage
Dupre

Bachand

First Name
Peter A.
Patrick
Cora
Frederic H.
Francis
Elisa

Kate Melissa
William
Cecelia
Thomas E.
Anna
William J.
Margaret
John
Daniel
Germain?
William
Jacob
Helen
Jennie
Willard
Henry

Joseph

12

Witnesses

Albert Deyo & Eulalie P. Tetrault

Nicolas Holland & wife, Helen Holleran

Luc Gaulton & Ella Bruneau
George Brown & Catherine Brown
Luc Gaulton & Ella Bruneau
Maurice Daust & Anna Major
Frank Barnett & Andie Barnett
Cornelius Ryan & Hattie Savard

John Finnigan & Maria Noonan

Thomas Carroll & Elizabeth Gorman
John Boyle & Margaret Bulger

A. L. LaBier & Mrs. A. L. LaBier

F. Carey & Anna Burgee

John Yuale & Jennie Flynn

?77?

Willie Keegan & Mrs. Louis Landerville

Thomas Carroll & Elizabeth Gorman
John Garvey

John D. Gilligan & Nellie Fracisoe?
Thomas Casey & ???? Fitzgerald
Edward Dupre & Mira Dupre

Joseph Gregoire & Julia Dupre

Notes

of Crown Point

married previously by Protestant Min.
previous mar. by Protestant minister
of Schroon Lake

previous mar. by Protestant minister
Bruno (Brunoe)

mixed religions

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville
previous mar. by Protestant minister

see baptisms



Surname
Champagne
Chandreau
Charbonneau
Christian
Colburn
Conningham
Cox

Cox

Crogan
Cronin
Cronin
Crossman
Crossman
Cumm
Cunningham
Curran
Curran
Curran
Curran

Daha

Daha
Dahais

Daust

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Marriages

First Name Parents

Edward

Elizabeth

Frederick

Oscar

John M.

Anna Elizabeth

Patrick

W?2ter

Catherine

Catherine

Maria

Helen Wm Henry & Melia King
Luella Nathan & Martha Dunkley
Seraphina Isaac & Clara LaMundy
John R.

Hanora

Julia Regina

Patrick

Samuel

Katie

Maria

Carolina Antoine & Cath. Dockstadter

Elisa

Date
3 Sep 1913
25 Mar 1894
14 Jul 1902
29 Dec 1898
17 May 1904
4 Nov 1890
2 Mar 1899
9 Sep 1906
25 Jan 1910
30 Oct 1907
16 Sep 1901
15 Mar 1904
7 Feb 1893
15 Nov 1886
28 Aug 1889
28 May 1884
7 Oct 1907
15 Nov 1885
15 Apr 1915
22 May 1899
29 Dec 1898
4 Mar 1889

7 Jan 1902

Spouse
Nadeau
May
Provanchia
Daha
Savard
Mullen
Zalia
Smith
Lycett
Brady
Sheehy
Tredeau
Durkee
Garns
Pelletier
Whelan
Murphy
Blais
Tierney
Pigeon
Christian
Pidgeon

Bruno

First Name
Esther Osligny
John
Virginia
Maria
Maria
John
Emma
Julia
George M
John J.
John
George
Charles
Auguste
Anna
Michael
Charles ?
Elizabeth
Agnes
Fred
Oscar
Henry

Oney F.

13

Witnesses

Frederic Champagne & Wilma Bobear?
Edward Riviere & Josephina Delorme
Charles Provanchia & Flora Provanchia
???7? Christian & Katie Daha

Will Savard & Jennie Colburn

William Conningham & Bridget Mullen
John Zalia & Mary Zalia

Edward Cox & Mrs. Edward Cox

not given

William Reilly & Margaret Cronin
Arthur Richardson & Katherine Cronin
Arthur Treadeau & Addie Harrington
Jacob Flynn & _ Durkee

no witnesses given

John M??lan & Analiza Cunningham
Thomas Hogan & Maria ??7?

Samuel Curran & Gertrude ??7??
William Ryan & Maria Stanton
Charles A. Murphy & Julia Murphy
Chris Plai?? & Delia Daha

???7? Christian & Katie Daha

Patrick Gorman & Emma Dahais

Maurice Daust & Anna Major

Notes
of Crown Point

see baptisms

of Hammondsville

of Mineville

parents from Baptism
see baptisms

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville



Surname
Dehaie
Delair
Delorme
Delorme
Delorme
Delorme
Desalier
Deselliers
Deyo
Deyo
Dezalia
Dezalier
Dezalier
Dillon
Donohue
Donovan
Downey
Ducharme
Duggan
Dupre
Duprey
Duprey

Dupuis

First Name
Hubert
Joseph
Charles
George
Josephine
Leah
Emmanue
John
Mason W.
Peter A.
Delemma
Ella
Florence
Thomas
John E.
John
Jacob
Felicite
John
Henry
Jeremie
Josephina

Delia

Parents

widow of Alex. Delorme

Jos. & Ermelia Provencher

Jos. & Ermelia Provencher

Joseph & Helen Carroll

widow of Ellen Haly

Cyriac & Phoebe Georgie

Cyriac? Dupuis

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Marriages

Date

7 Jan 1891
23 Dec 1909
16 Feb 1902
12 May 1908
22 Nov 1896
2 May 1903
27 Apr 1896
29 Dec 1891
9 Jan 1910
20 Jan 1915
11 Jun 1906
23 Dec 1909
11 May 1909
27 Sep 1898
11 Sep 1907
17 Oct 1905
25 May 1887
2 Oct 1889
12 Jan 1898
24 Apr 1910
8 Jun 1884
8 Nov 1905

25 Dec 1882

Spouse
Aupre
Dezalier
Sprague
O'Connell
Pinceneau
Nichols
Olivier
Mullen
Harrington
Brolliere
Ploof
Delair
McKiernan
Liberty
O'Neil
Smith
Gorman
Mercier
Sweeney
Caza
Marquet
Matraw

Bole

First Name
Marie

Ella

Alicia
Abbie
Michael
Charles E.
Marcellina
Maria
Addie

Eliza

John
Joseph
Patrick
Addie
Maud Elizabeth
Maria Stella
Elizabeth
John
Catherine
Delia

Delia Margaret
Frederic

Jesse

14

Witnesses

John Aupre & Emma Dehaie
Alarecon Moye & Jennie Dezalier
George Delorme & Leon Delorme
William Young & Mrs. Helen Young
Charles Delorme & Lela Delorme
George Delorme & Rose Delorme
John King & Eva King (nee Metras)
Francis Dupuis & wife, Delia Cardinal
Jacob H???? & his wife

Albert Deyo & Eulalie P. Tetrault
Ernest Dezalia & Emma J. Maye
Alarecon Moye & Jennie Dezalier
John D. Gilligan & Joanna McKiernan
Fred Liberty & Adella Liberty
Michael Ryan & Flora Provencher
Noble Smith & Mrs. John

Thomas Garvey & Sara Holland

P. Ryan & his wife

Thomas O'Connor & Ellen Sweeney
Edward Dupre & Mira Dupre

no witnesses given

Joseph Matraw & Myna Duprey

Calixte Celevin & Virginia Dorion

Notes

of Hammondsville

of North Hudson

of Crown Point

parents from Baptism, Mar. recorded

parents from Baptism, Mar. recorded

of Hammondsville

Blessing of previous marriage

previous mar. by Protestant minister

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville



Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Marriages

Surname First Name Parents Date Spouse First Name Witnesses Notes

Durkee Bertha Charles & Maria L Crossman 1 Jun 1909 Peaseley Herbert Edgar Gilligan & Emma Durkee parents from Baptism, Mar. recorded
Durkee Charles 7 Feb 1893 Crossman Luella Jacob Flynn & _ Durkee Catholic

Dutelle Joseph 4 Feb 1912 Beaulieu Emma Allen Russell & Maria Sheehy

Edwards John John Edwards 11 Feb 1882  Burgee Maria F. Carey & Anna Burgee of Hammondsville

Fanning William widow of M. Jane Bryant 24 Jan 1898  Cannan Ellen Willie Keegan & Mrs. Louis Landerville

Fleury Rosa Louis & Freigina Carrol 9 Oct 1887 Sheldon Henry no witnesses given

Flynn Harold 10Jun 1912  Hamner Margaret Frank Mcintyre & Margaret Lynn

Flynn Jennie 17 Feb 1892  Yuale John Maurice Callahan & Bella Flynn of Hammondsville

Flynn Maria 4 Aug 1890 Garvey Mathias Thomas Garvey & Jennie Flynn of Hammondsville

Gagnon Francis of Crown Point 16 Aug 1914  Meader Mabel George Gagnon & wife, Esther Rondeau?

Gagnon John of Crown Point 1907 Howe John Gagnon & Mrs. Gagnon previous mar. by Protestant minister
Gagnon Pierre 18 Feb 1890  Noel Melia Thomas Savard & Henrietta Savard Blessing of previous marriage
Garand Francis F. Xavier Garand 2 Sep 1890 Savard Henrietta (Hattie) Joseph Savard & Helen Garand of Crown Point

Garns Auguste Peter & Rosie Russet 15 Nov 1886  Cumm Seraphina no witnesses given of Mineville

Garvey Charles 20 Nov 1889  Stanton Maria Thomas Garvey & Maria Martin of Hammondsville

Garvey Mathias 4 Aug 1890 Flynn Maria Thomas Garvey & Jennie Flynn of Hammondsville

Garvey Thomas 24 Feb 1892  Holland Sarah John Holland & Elizabeth Harris of Crown Point

Garvey William 14 Jul 1909 Bradley Mary Michael Welsh & Gertrude Bradley

Gingras Joseph Joseph Gingras 30 Jan 1882  Beaupris Anna Wm A. Ryan & Emelina Curtin of Hammondsville

Giroux Almeda 23 Apr 1913  Laliberte Napoleon Edward Lynn & Celina Bolieu

Giroux Louisa 24 Apr 1894  Hebert Louis Joseph Gregoire & Julia ?

Giroux Maria of Boreas River 27 Aug 1889  Laliberte Joseph G. Pomerleau & Ida Provencher Blessing of prev. marriage before a JP
Gorman Elizabeth Patrick & Margaret Connors 25 May 1887 Downey Jacob Thomas Garvey & Sara Holland of Hammondsville
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Surname
Grandy
Gregoire
Gregoire
Gregory
Guindon
Hamner
Hanns
Harpi
Harrington
Harris
Haumer
Hayes
Hebert
Hebert
Henault
Henry
Hingston
Holland
Holland
Hollaran
Holleran
Hope

Hosley

First Name
Willard
Felix
Mathilda
Alfred S.
William
Margaret
Jacob
Germain?
Addie
Maria
William
Stephen
Joseph
Louis
Rosa
John
Jacob (James)
Nicolas
Sarah
Patrick
Helen
Frank

Elizabeth

Parents

Edmund & Maria Cobb

omitted from register

of Boreas River

Augustin? Guindon

see baptisms

Edwin & Julia Donnelly

Joseph & Helen Ducleault

of Boreas River

of Crown Point

Date
30 Sep 1889
1913
27 Aug 1889
23 Dec 1915
7 May 1882
10 Jun 1912
23 Jul 1902
21 May 1899
9 Jan 1910
30 Sep 1889
17 Jul 1913
29 Aug 1915
4 Mar 1889
24 Apr 1894
28 Aug 1889
4 Aug 1890
27 Jul 1892
6 Jun 1886
24 Feb 1892
24 Jun 1891
6 Jun 1886
10 Jan 1898

29 Nov 1900

Spouse
Harris
Yattau
Lagrange
Provencher
Morin
Flynn
Nedo
Campel
Deyo
Grandy
Phelps
Ryan
Larreault
Giroux
Mercier
Kearns
Landers
Holleran
Garvey
Brooks
Holland
Neuville

Matras

First Name
Maria
Winnifred
George Charles
Gertrude
Delima
Harold
Alma
Christina
Mason W.
Willard
Violet

Mary
Virginia
Louisa
Joseph
Delia

Helen
Helen
Thomas
Cora Helen
Nicolas
Josephine Maria

Henry

16

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Marriages

Witnesses

Thomas Garvey & Sarah Holland
Edward Winters & Anna D. Winters
Joseph Laliberte & Maria Giroux
Harry Hyatt & Nettie Hyatt

Edward Ro?? & Delima Guindon
Frank Mcintyre & Margaret Lynn
Oney F. Bruno & Elisa F. Bruno
77?7

Jacob H???? & his wife

Thomas Garvey & Sarah Holland

Burr Smith & Mary Sehock?uer

John A. Herbert & Agnes Riley
Joseph Gregoire & Julia ?

John Henault & Elizabeth Bradshaw
Edward Shaldon & Maria Noonan
George Clark & wife, Lizzie McDonald
Jacob Downey & Sarah Holland

John Holland & Elizabeth Harris
Nicolas Holland & wife, Helen Holleran
Jacob Downey & Sarah Holland
Frederick Neuville & Maria Neuville

Frederick Matras & Rose Miller

Notes

parents from Baptism, Mar. recorded
of Crown Point

Blessing of prev. marriage before a JP
of Boreas River

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville
of North Hudson
parents from Baptism, of Schroon L.

of Mineville

of Boreas River

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

marriage 5 May 1886

of Crown Point

married previously by Protestant Min.

marriage 5 May 1886



Surname
Howe
Hudson
Huester
Hyatt
Johndrow
Jordan
Jordan
Kearns
Kelly
Kelly
Knowlton
Labier
Laclair
Lafleur
Lagoy
Lagrange
Laliberte
Laliberte
Laliberte
Laliberte
Lambert
Lanct

Landers

First Name
William
Helen
Harry
Peter
Catherine
William
Delia
Helen
John
Leigh
Lillian
David
Elizabeth
Rosa
George Charles
Jacob
Joseph
Napoleon
Noel
Charles
Joseph

Helen

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Marriages

Parents

Robert & Eliza McCallan?

Edward Jordan

Thomas & Anna Holle?

Joseph & Hattie Beaulieu

Thomas? Lagrange

of Boreas River

Napoleon Liberty in margin

Date
1907
6 Oct 1887
13 Feb 1911
2 Sep 1914
29 Dec 1903
25 Mar 1886
5 Feb 1883
4 Aug 1890
19 Oct 1915
19 Aug 1905
2 Jun 1907
28 Jan 1910
26 Mar 1913
23 Sep 1892
17 Jan 1909
27 Aug 1889
26 Dec 1910
27 Aug 1889
23 Apr 1913
6 Mar 1894
21 May 1894
6 Oct 1909

27 Jul 1892

Spouse
Gagnon
Brunot
Carroll
Provencher
Moses
Baldwin
McNamara
Henry
Morrison
Porter
Mayer
Lynch
Provencher
Noel
McCauley
Gregoire
Moses
Giroux
Giroux
Surprenant
Smith
Phelps

Hingston

First Name
John
Melinda
Thomas
Nettie
Rosana
William
Anna
John
David Edward
Maria
Emma
Grover
Catherine
Edward
Henry
Mathilda
Hazel
Maria
Almeda
Margaret
Alicia

Ella

Jacob (James)

17

Witnesses

John Gagnon & Mrs. Gagnon
Cornelius Ryan & Hattie Savard

John Garvey

Royal Hyatt & Gertrude Provencher
John Nedds & Mella Bailey?

Thomas Lucas? & Maria O'Rourke
Edward Croak & Maria McNamara
Edward Shaldon & Maria Noonan
Hugh Morrison & Nora Kelly

Herbert C. Porter & Lidia M. Bresett
Wilfred Mayer & Lucia Patenaude
Miss Hamner & William Labier
Russell Sheehy & Emmalina O'Kelfe?
Napoleon Noel & Margaret Brown
William Lagoy & (Anna) Maria E. Cowb
Joseph Laliberte & Maria Giroux
Emeri Moses & Cecelia Beaulieu

G. Pomerleau & Ida Provencher
Edward Lynn & Celina Bolieu

Honore Therrien & Rose Emma Hainault
Clayton L. Wright & Elizabeth Smith
Stephen Girard & Hazel Moses

George Clark & wife, Lizzie McDonald

Notes

previous mar. by Protestant minister
of Brandon, VT

of Hammondsville

of Boreas River

of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Crown Point

parents from Baptism, Mar. recorded

of North Hudson

parents from Baptism, Mar. recorded

Blessing of prev. marriage before a JP

mixed religions

Blessing of prev. marriage before a JP

Blessing of prev. marriage before a JP

of Crown Point



Surname
Laramee
Laramey
Larreault
Laterelle
Leclair
Lecoe
LeHouiller
Lemon
Lepire
L'Equillee
Levarn
Liberty
Liberty
Livernois
Locke
Lunt?gne
Lycett
Lynch
Mackin
Marcheal
Marquet
Matras

Matras

First Name
Marc
Emma
Virginia
Francis
77?7

Maria
Francis
Cecelia
Benjamin
Francis
Charles
Addie
Adella Liola
Belonie
Leonora Talbot
Gervais
George M
Grover
Eugene
John

Delia Margaret
Henry

Napoleon

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Marriages

Parents

Peter & Esther Larreault

Joseph & Agnes Nolette

John & Louisa Dreuillet

Royal & Carolina Januaire

non Catholic

Geo Wm & Joan. Applegate

Eugene & Maria Connalley

John & Marg. LaMontagne

Date
1 Nov 1890
22 Feb 1909
4 Mar 1889
2 Apr 1888
8 Jun 1907
28 Jul 1896
7 Nov 1889
6 Oct 1887
18 Mar 1892
6 Oct 1889
4 Sep 1887
27 Sep 1898
11 Oct 1898
4 Oct 1893
29 Sep 1902
4 Jun 1909
25 Jan 1910
28 Jan 1910
15 Apr 1883
22 Feb 1909
8 Jun 1884
29 Nov 1900

22 Aug 1901

Spouse
Paquin
Marcheal
Hebert
Mclintyre
Provencher
Villemore
Provencher
Brunot
Powers
Benjamin
McCarroll
Dillon
Parker
Noel
Bailey
Mayer
Crogan
Labier
O'Ready
Laramey
Duprey
Hosley

Shaw

First Name
Olive

John
Joseph
Maria
Louise
William
Emma
Onezime
Marg. |da Grace
Rosanna
Catherine
Thomas
Abner
Anna
George Taylor
Lena
Catherine
Lillian
Georgiana
Emma
Jeremie
Elizabeth

Helen

18

Witnesses Notes

Alex. Delorme & wife, Jos. Kenneville Blessing of a former Marriage by JP
John Garvey & Catherine Gilligan
John A. Herbert & Agnes Riley of Hammondsville
John Dezelia & Eliza Laterelle of Schroon Lake
Edward & Maria Cox of North Hudson
Isimire Dumas & Josephine Charbonneau
Fred. Provencher & Elizab. Bradshaw of Boreas River
John Finnigan & Maria Noonan of Crown Point
Joseph Primeau & Julia Lamarque previous mar. by Protestant minister
Patrick McCarthy & Anna L'Equillee Blessing of previous marriage
William Bombard & Maria Bombard of Crown Point
Fred Liberty & Adella Liberty
Pat Lapointe & Daizy Liberty mixed religions
Gedes Delorme & Lucinda Delorme

Frederick Leslie Bailey & Ethel Corinthe Taylor

Charles V. Chamberlain & Maria Boucher
not given

Miss Hamner & William Labier

Hugh Bulger & Ellenora O'Ready of Hammondsville
John Garvey & Catherine Gilligan
no witnesses given of Hammondsville
Frederick Matras & Rose Miller

Frederick Matras & Louisa Provencher



Surname
Matraw
May
Mayer
Mayer
McCarroll
McCauley
McCoy
McDowell
McGuates?
Mclintyre
McKiernan
McKiernan
McMann
McNamara
McNulty
McRae
Meader
Mercier
Mercier
Miller
Miller
Monthy

Morin

First Name
Frederic
John
Emma
Lena
Catherine
Henry
Emelina
George
Daniel
Maria
Jennie
Patrick
Mary

Anna
Jacob (James)
Alexander John
Mabel
John
Joseph
Adelina
John B.
Joseph

Delima

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Marriages

Parents

Jacob & Joanna Covesty?

William & Matilda Gardner

Thomas & Joanna Holland

Patrick McNamara

Frederic & Maria Hartou?

of Boreas River

Narcisse Morin

Date
8 Nov 1905
25 Mar 1894
2 Jun 1907
4 Jun 1909
4 Sep 1887
17 Jan 1909
25 Sep 1882
20 Feb 1912
20 Jul 1890
2 Apr 1888
8 Jun 1909
11 May 1909
8 Nov 1894
5 Feb 1883
6 Feb 1892
30 Jun 1912
16 Aug 1914
2 Oct 1889
28 Aug 1889
29 Apr 1901
29 Mar 1903
18 Feb 1890

7 May 1882

Spouse
Duprey
Chandreau
Knowlton
Lunt?gne
Levarn
Lagoy
Thompson
Spellman
Caldwell
Laterelle
Carry
Dezalier
O'Leary
Jordan
O'Rourke
Mullen
Gagnon
Ducharme
Henault
Poutrie
Shannon
Robert

Guindon

First Name
Josephina
Elizabeth
Leigh
Gervais
Charles
Rosa
John
Patsy
Maria
Francis
Roscoe
Florence
Charles
William
Maria
Anna Florence
Francis
Felicite
Rosa
Joseph
Eva
Celanie

William

19

Witnesses
Joseph Matraw & Myna Duprey
Edward Riviere & Josephina Delorme

Wilfred Mayer & Lucia Patenaude

Charles V. Chamberlain & Maria Boucher

William Bombard & Maria Bombard
William Lagoy & (Anna) Maria E. Cowb
William Thompson & Anna Larose
Frederic Bruno & Eva Bruno

John Yuale & Jennie Flynn

John Dezelia & Eliza Laterelle

John D. Gilligan & Nellie Fracisoe?
John D. Gilligan & Joanna McKiernan
James King & Maria ??7?7?

Edward Croak & Maria McNamara
Alex. McNulty & wife, Cath. Hollaran
Thomas Kelly & Felicite Proulx

Geo Gagnon & wife, Esther Rondeau?
P. Ryan & his wife

John Henault & Elizabeth Bradshaw
J. A. Poutrie & Rosa Miller

Michael Curran & Elizabeth Curran
Victor Leclair & Mr. Louisa Leclair

Edward Ro?? & Delima Guindon

Notes

of North Hudson

of Crown Point
mixed religions

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Schroon Lake

parents from Baptism, Mar. recorded

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

parents from Baptism
Blessing of previous marriage

of Boreas River

Blessing of previous marriage

of Hammondsville



Surname
Morrison
Morrissette
Moses
Moses
Moses
Moses
Mousaw
Mullen
Mullen
Mullen
Mullen
Murphy
Myres
Nadeau
Nadeau
Nedo
Neuville
Nichols
Noel
Noel
Noel
North

North

First Name
David Edward
Napoleon
Emery

Gilbert

Hazel

Rosana

Cyrus J.

Anna Florence
John

John

Maria

Charles ?
Elmire

Esther Osligny
Francis

Alma
Josephine Maria
Charles E.
Anna

Edward

Melia

Julia

Lydia

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Marriages

Parents

of Boreas River

Michael & Margaret Moonen

Felix Nadeau

Henry & Julia Herman

Date

19 Oct 1915
28 Aug 1889
23 Mar 1913
8 Oct 1911

26 Dec 1910
29 Dec 1903
26 Jun 1911
30 Jun 1912
27 Oct 1886
4 Nov 1890
29 Dec 1891
7 Oct 1907

11 Jan 1893
3 Sep 1913
25 Sep 1882
23 Jul 1902
10 Jan 1898
2 May 1903
4 Oct 1893

23 Sep 1892
18 Feb 1890
8 Oct 1911

23 Mar 1913

Spouse
Kelly
Beaulieu
North
North
Laliberte
Johndrow
Provencher
McRae
Smith
Conningham
Deselliers
Curran
Page
Champagne
Pigeon
Hanns
Hope
Delorme
Livernois
Lafleur
Gagnon
Moses

Moses

First Name
Helen
Victoria
Lydia

Julia

Jacob
Peter
Frances
Alexander John
Sarah

Anna Elizabeth
John

Julia Regina
Emma
Edward
Tharsile
Jacob
Frank

Leah
Belonie
Elizabeth
Pierre
Gilbert

Emery

20

Witnesses

Hugh Morrison & Nora Kelly

John Henault & Elizabeth Bradshaw
Jacob Laliberte & wife, Hazel Moses
George Phelps & his wife

Emeri Moses & Cecelia Beaulieu
John Nedds & Mella Bailey?

Frederic Mousaw & Grace Provencher
Thomas Kelly & Felicite Proulx

no witnesses given

William Conningham & Bridget Mullen
Francis Dupuis & wife, Delia Cardinal
Samuel Curran & Gertrude ??7?7?

no witnesses given

Frederic Champagne & Wilma Bobear?
Narcisse Nadeau & Laura Blanchard
Oney F. Bruno & Elisa F. Bruno
Frederick Neuville & Maria Neuville
George Delorme & Rose Delorme
Gedes Delorme & Lucinda Delorme
Napoleon Noel & Margaret Brown
Thomas Savard & Henrietta Savard
George Phelps & his wife

Jacob Laliberte & wife, Hazel Moses

Notes
of Warrensburg, NY

of Boreas River

of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville

of North Hudson

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

Blessing of prev. marriage before a JP

Blessing of previous marriage

parents from Baptism



Surname
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
Olden
O'Leary
Olivier
O'Neil
O'Neill
O'Neill
O'Ready
O'Rourke
Owns
Page
Paquin
Parker
Patenaude
Peaseley
Pelletier
Pelletier
Peshette
Peshette
Phelps

Phelps

First Name
Abbie
Helen
Maria

Levi
Charles
Marcellina
Maud Elizabeth
Rosa

Rosa
Georgiana
Maria
Thomas
Emma
Olive
Abner
Octave
Herbert
Anna

Maria Emma
Jacob
William

Ella

Violet

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Marriages

Parents

John & Elizabeth Curran

Timothy & Maria Vosburgh

(Hollaran) after name

Francis & Joanna Hanna

Date
12 May 1908
4 Dec 1906
25 Nov 1908
25 Nov 1908
8 Nov 1894
27 Apr 1896
11 Sep 1907
10 Sep 1902
15 Jun 1905
15 Apr 1883
6 Feb 1892
15 Jun 1905
11 Jan 1893
1 Nov 1890
11 Oct 1898
8 Dec 1889
1 Jun 1909
28 Aug 1889
7 Jan 1891
8 Nov 1905
18 Jul 1900
6 Oct 1909

17 Jul 1913

Spouse
Delorme
Young
Olden
O'Connell
McMann
Desalier
Donohue
Ryan
Owns
Mackin
McNulty
O'Neill
Myres
Laramee
Liberty
Beaulieu
Durkee
Cunningham
Ploof
Tyrrell
Tripp
Lanct

Haumer

First Name
George

not given
Levi

Maria

Mary
Emmanuel
John E.
Michael
Thomas
Eugene
Jacob (James)
Rosa
Elmire
Marc
Adella Liola
Leonora
Bertha
John R.
Thomas
Jessie
Maria
Joseph

William

21

Witnesses

William Young & Mrs. Helen Young
George Delorme & Abbie O'Connell
Addie J Wilson & Elizabeth Provencher
Addie J Wilson & Elizabeth Provencher
James King & Maria ??7??

John King & Eva King (nee Metras)

Michael Ryan & Flora Provencher

Timothy Keegan & Mrs. Timothy Keegan

William Ratigan & Maria Ryan

Hugh Bulger & Ellenora O'Ready
Alex. McNulty & wife, Cath. Hollaran
William Ratigan & Maria Ryan

no witnesses given

Alex. Delorme & wife, Jos. Kenneville
Pat Lapointe & Daizy Liberty

John Brown & Delima Livernois
Edgar Gilligan & Emma Durkee
John M??lan & Analiza Cunningham
Patrick LeCoget

George Delorme & Maria Delorme
Herbert D. Tripp & Effie A. Prouty

Stephen Girard & Hazel Moses

Notes
parents from Baptism, Mar. recorded

mixed religions

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

Blessing of a former Marriage by JP
mixed religions

Blessing of a former Marriage by JP
parents from Baptism, Mar. recorded
of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of North Hudson



Surname
Pidgeon
Pigeon
Pigeon
Pinceneau
Ploof

Ploof
Pomerleau
Porter
Poutrie
Powers
Provanchia
Provencher
Provencher
Provencher
Provencher
Provencher
Provencher
Provencher
Provencher
Provencher
Provencher
Quintel

Rainault

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Marriages

First Name Parents

Henry Peter & Margaret Riley
Fred

Tharsile Peter Pigeon

Michael widow of Lizie Plantier
John Moses & Marfa Th??man
Thomas

George G. Pomerleau

Maria

Joseph

Marg. Ida Grace  John & Mary Powers
Virginia

Adelaide

Catherine

Elizabeth

Emma

Frances

Gertrude

Ida Paul Provencher
Joseph Wm & Louisa Provencher
Louise

Nettie

Philomena

Henry

Date
4 Mar 1889
22 May 1899
25 Sep 1882
22 Nov 1896
11 Jun 1906
7 Jan 1891
27 Aug 1889
19 Aug 1905
29 Apr 1901
18 Mar 1892
14 Jul 1902
22 May 1890
26 Mar 1913
25 Nov 1908
7 Nov 1889
26 Jun 1911
23 Dec 1915
27 Aug 1889
3 Jul 1888
8 Jun 1907
2 Sep 1914
16 Feb 1891

16 Feb 1891

Spouse
Dahais
Daha
Nadeau
Delorme
Dezalia
Pelletier
Provencher
Kelly
Miller
Lepire
Charbonneau
Bedard
Laclair
Wilson
LeHouiller
Mousaw
Gregory
Pomerleau
Bachand
Leclair
Hyatt
Rainault

Quintel

First Name
Carolina
Katie
Francis
Josephine
Delemma
Maria Emma
Ida

John
Adelina
Benjamin
Frederick
Edward
David
Addie J.
Francis
Cyrus J.
Alfred S.
George
Rosa
7?7
Harry
Henry

Philomena

22

Witnesses

Patrick Gorman & Emma Dahais
Chris Plai?? & Delia Daha

Narcisse Nadeau & Laura Blanchard
Charles Delorme & Lela Delorme
Ernest Dezalia & Emma J. Maye
Patrick LeCoget

Charles Lagrange & Mathilda Gregoire
Herbert C. Porter & Lidia M. Bresett

J. A. Poutrie & Rosa Miller

Joseph Primeau & Julia Lamarque
Charles Provanchia & Flora Provanchia
Olive & John Provencher

Russell Sheehy & Emmalina O'Kelfe?
Levi Olden & Maria O'Connell

Fred. Provencher & Elizab. Bradshaw
Frederic Mousaw & Grace Provencher
Harry Hyatt & Nettie Hyatt

Charles Lagrange & Mathilda Gregoire
Joseph Bachand & Anna Cummisky
Edward & Maria Cox

Royal Hyatt & Gertrude Provencher
Charles Carpentier & Celina Audet

Charles Carpentier & Celina Audet

Notes

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

parents from Baptism record
of Hammondsville

Blessing of previous marriage by JP

previous mar. by Protestant minister

Blessing of a former Marriage by JP

of Boreas River

of Boreas River
Blessing of previous marriage by JP
of North Hudson
of North Hudson
of Boreas River
married previously by Cath. Minister

married previously by Cath. Minister



Surname
Richardson
Riel
Robert
Ryan
Ryan
Sage
Savard
Savard
Savard
Savard
Savard
Seguin
Shannon
Shaw
Sheehy
Sheldon
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Spellman

Sprague

First Name
Oscar
Delia
Celanie
Mary
Michael
Willard
Estella
Henrietta (Hattie)
Louisa
Maria

Mary
Edward
Eva

Helen

John
Henry
Alicia
Caleb

Julia

Maria Stella
Sarah
Patsy

Alicia

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Marriages

Parents Date

8 Oct 1906
Joseph Riel 25 Dec 1882
18 Feb 1890
29 Aug 1915
10 Sep 1902
Benjamin & Lucina Sisson 28 Jun 1887
26 May 1913
J. B. Savard 2 Sep 1890

17 Sep 1901
17 May 1904
16 Jul 1913
17 Sep 1901
29 Mar 1903
see baptisms 22 Aug 1901
16 Sep 1901
David & Emma Gokey 9 Oct 1887

21 May 1894
25 May 1908
9 Sep 1906

17 Oct 1905
Thomas & Anna H???ex 27 Oct 1886
20 Feb 1912

16 Feb 1902

Spouse
St. Andrews
Bienvenu?
Monthy
Hayes
O'Neill
Casey
Wolcott
Garand
Seguin
Colburn
Towns
Savard
Miller
Matras
Cronin
Fleury
Lambert
Andrews
Cox
Donovan
Mullen
McDowell

Delorme

First Name
Lena Maria
Onezime
Joseph
Stephen
Rosa
Catherine
Henry
Francis
Edward
John M.
John L.
Louisa
John B.
Napoleon
Maria
Rosa
Charles
Laura
W?2ter
John
John
George

Charles

23

Witnesses Notes
George F. Lech & Rosa Anna Bruno
Joseph L'echo & Eulalie L'echo of Hammondsville
Victor Leclair & Mr. Louisa Leclair Blessing of previous marriage
Burr Smith & Mary Sehock?uer of Schroon Lake
Timothy Keegan & Mrs. Timothy Keegan
Thomas Casey & ???? Fitzgerald of Hammondsville
John L. Towns & Louisa Savard of Crown Point
Joseph Savard & Helen Garand of Crown Point
George Seguin & Maria Savard
Will Savard & Jennie Colburn
? & Louisa Derosia
George Seguin & Maria Savard
Michael Curran & Elizabeth Curran Shannon (Chagnon)
Frederick Matras & Louisa Provencher
Arthur Richardson & Katherine Cronin
no witnesses given
Clayton L. Wright & Elizabeth Smith

previous mar. by Protestant minister
Edward Cox & Mrs. Edward Cox
Noble Smith & Mrs. John
no witnesses given of Hammondsville

Frederic Bruno & Eva Bruno

George Delorme & Leon Delorme



Surname
St. Andrews
Stanton
Stanton
Stanton
Surprenant
Sweeney
Thompson
Thompson
Tierney
Towns
Tredeau
Tripp
Tyrrell
Veliquette
Villemore
Walsh
Weatherwax
Whalen
Whelan
Wilson
Wilson
Wolcott

Woodward

First Name
Lena Maria
Edward
Maria
Patrick
Margaret
Catherine
Jacob
John
Agnes
John L.
George
Maria
Jessie
Oscar
William
Margaret
Thomas E.
Margaret
Michael
Addie J.
Anna
Henry

Frederic H.

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Marriages

Parents Date
8 Oct 1906
18 Aug 1890
20 Nov 1889
Patrick & Catherine Stanton 29 Dec 1887
6 Mar 1894
12 Jan 1898
Jacob Thompson 2 Nov 1882
25 Sep 1882
15 Apr 1915
16 Jul 1913
15 Mar 1904
see baptisms 18 Jul 1900
Myron & Emma Potter 8 Nov 1905
25 Dec 1908

28 Jul 1896

Walsh 2 Nov 1882

25 Dec 1882
22 Dec 1903
28 May 1884
25 Nov 1908
see baptisms 3 Nov 1889
26 May 1913

Leandre & Sus. Brannock 29 Nov 1888

Spouse
Richardson
Blake
Garvey
Beaudry
Laliberte
Duggan
Walsh
McCoy
Curran
Savard
Crossman
Peshette
Peshette
Bolio
Lecoe
Thompson
Bruyere
Bullard
Curran
Provencher
Bradley
Savard

Brown

First Name
Oscar
Maria
Charles
Matilda
Noel
John
Margaret
Emelina
Samuel
Mary
Helen
William
Jacob
Mabel
Maria
Jacob
Mathilda
Charles
Hanna
Elizabeth
William
Estella

Maria

24

Witnesses

George F. Lech & Rosa Anna Bruno
Thomas Mullan & Maggie Blake
Thomas Garvey & Maria Martin

no witnesses given

Honore Therrien & Rose Emma Hainault
Thomas O'Connor & Ellen Sweeney
Michael Whelan & Elizabeth O'Brien
William Thompson & Anna Larose
Charles A. Murphy & Julia Murphy

? & Louisa Derosia

Arthur Treadeau & Addie Harrington
Herbert D. Tripp & Effie A. Prouty
George Delorme & Maria Delorme

A. Dehaie & Emma Bolio

Isimire Dumas & Josephine Charbonneau

Michael Whelan & Elizabeth O'Brien

A. L. LaBier & Mrs. A. L. LaBier
Thomas Hogan & Maria ?7??
Levi Olden & Maria O'Connell
George Brown & Anna O'Connell
John L. Towns & Louisa Savard

George Brown & Catherine Brown

Notes

of Crown Point

Blessing of first Marriage 14 Feb 1887

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

parents from Baptism

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Schroon Lake

of Crown Point

of Warrensburg, NY



Surname
Yattau
Young
Yuale

Zalia

First Name
Winnifred
not given
John

Emma

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Marriages

Parents Date
omitted from register 1913
4 Dec 1906
17 Feb 1892
2 Mar 1899

Spouse
Gregoire
O'Connell
Flynn

Cox

First Name
Felix

Helen
Jennie

Patrick

25

Witnesses

Edward Winters & Anna D. Winters
George Delorme & Abbie O'Connell
Maurice Callahan & Bella Flynn

John Zalia & Mary Zalia

Notes
of Crown Point
mixed religions

of Hammondsville



Surname
Abare
Abert
Alarie
Alarie
Andrew
Anno
Anno
Anno
Archambeau
Avriel
Aubin
Auret
Awely
Bachand
Bachand
Bailey
Baily
Baldwin
Baldwin
Baldwin
Barber
Barber
Barber

Barber

First Name
Evaline

Maria Ellenora
Charles Edward
Joseph Francis
May

Charles Edward
Napoleon Arthur
Silvester John
Melvina Lucia
Mary

Maria Amanda
Louis Alfred
Mary Jane
Matthew

Waldo Joseph
Charles Locke
Maria Lorena
Marie Francoise
Thomas Edwin
William

Charles Henry
Edward

Etta

William

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
16 May 1900
14 Oct 1883
14 May 1890
28 May 1882

1.Jul 1911
8 Oct 1905
8 Oct 1905
8 Oct 1905
23 Mar 1884
24 Jun 1888
5 Apr 1891
12 Aug 1882
10 Jun 1888

1 Oct 1882
21 Oct 1894
22 Jan 1911
19 Sep 1904
9 May 1897
25 Dec 1893
25 Apr 1886
25 Dec 1886
18 Jun 1886
18 Jun 1886

18 Jun 1886

Birth

6 Apr 1900
1 Oct 1883
5 May 1890
22 Mar 1882
17 Apr 1867
6 Jan 1905
18 May 1902
7 Jan 1901
19 Mar 1884
2 Apr 1888
30 Mar 1891
4 Aug 1882
1 Jun 1888
10 Sep 1882
27 May 1894
2 Nov 1910
28 Jun 1904
? Feb 1897
19 Nov 1893

24 yrs old
17 Dec 1886
25 May 1886
25 May 1886

2 May 1883

Parents
Louis & Louise Gero
Joseph & Amanda ?7?rte

Joseph & Delia Lorion

Charles & Elsalia Charbonneau

Thomas & Maria Allen
Clement & Almina Cazo
Clement & Almina Cazo
Clement & Almina Cazo
Joseph & Lilia Groux
Oliver & Elizabeth Guyot
Noe & Milia Lajeunesse
Joseph & Delia Lauer
Joseph & Delima Lorion
Frederic & Rosie Sweeney
Joseph & Grace Chafey
George & Leonora Locke
George & Leonora Locke

William & Catherine Jordan

William H. & Catherine Jordan

Frederic & Helen Sullivan
George & Angelina Ariel
George & Angelina Ariel

George & Angelina Ariel
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Godparents

Ed Bolio & Mrs. Emmanuel Zelia
Maurice Mousset & Elbina Lasson?
Leo Charbonneau & Eliz. Rossette
George Marceau & Edesta Denomme
Rev Robert Duford & Orphie May
John May & Mrs. Joe Mercy

William Dezalia & Emma May
Francis Gillet & Mrs. Frederic May
Francis Groux & Lucia Sampson
Cyril Ganon & Rosana Guyot

Israel Pereaul & Delina Alarie
Joseph Abert & Virginia Lauer

John B. Scott & Maria Scott

George Carroll & Artemise Drollet
Joseph Provencher & Jos. Bachand
Rev Jos. F. Gillis & Nellie Richardson
Rev JH Gillis & Mrs Helen Richardson
Edward Jordan & Marie Jordan
Patrick Jordan & Rosanna Jordan
Maria O'Rourke

Charles Garvey & Maria Stanton
Emelia Sweeney

John Hill & Margaret Ploof

Jacob Nero & Philomena Maple

Notes

Abare (Hebert)

of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Blue Ridge, NY
of North Hudson
of North Hudson
of North Hudson

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Crown Point

of North Hudson
of Schroon Lake

of Schroon Lake

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville
of Crown Point
of Crown Point

of Crown Point



Surname
Barbour
Bariteault
Barnes
Barnes
Barnes
Barnes
Baudin
Baule
Beaulieu
Beaulieu
Beaulieu
Beaulieu
Becker
Bedard
Bedard
Beka
Belerane
Bennet
Bennett
Bennett
Bennette
Benoit
Bergeron

Bernier

First Name
William

Mary Elizabeth
Albert John
Joanna Mabel
Joseph Walter
Orpha Lilia

Elida

Delia

Celina Louisa
Julia Delima
Maria Dazy
Ovila

Frederic Auguste
Maria Daisy
Willie

Joseph Chrestea??
Clara

Joseph
Catherine Vietta
Edward Frederic
Rosa Matilda
Josephina
Chlonisa

Maria Agnes

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
14 Oct 1883
1 Jan 1891
31 Mar 1907
2 May 1909
8 Nov 1903
21 Sep 1901
8 Apr 1883
20 Sep 1885
26 Jul 1896
19 May 1890
24 Sep 1895
20 May 1890
21 Aug 1913
17 Jun 1894
11 Sep 1889
24 Apr 1910
25 Feb 1882
1 Apr 1883
1 Jun 1889
29 Jun 1884
22 Nov 1885
10 Sep 1882
20 Aug 1882

4 Feb 1883

Birth
4 Sep 1883
30 Aug 1890
2 Dec 1906
25 Jan 1909
18 Oct 1903
11 Aug 1901
13 Dec 1882
20 Sep 1885
7 Jun 1896
12 Apr 1890
26 Aug 1895
17 Mar 1890
8 Jul 1912
5 yrs old
6 Apr 1886
19 Mar 1910
16 Jan 1882
13 Jul 1882
26 Jun

11 May 1884
25 Oct 1885
6 Sep 1882
10 Jul 1882

23 Jan 1882

Parents

Frederic & Ellenora Sullivan
George & Josephina Bessette
Medi & Carrie DeZalia

Amedee & Carrie Dezalia

Nedo & Carrie DeZelia of N. Hudson
Midi & Carrie Zelia

John & Olive Trude

Dossie & Delia Duprie

Edmund & Elodia Eno

Raphael & Maria Gregoire
Raphael & Maria Gregoire
Edward & Elodia Henault

Joseph & Christina Streckfold
Edward & Joanna Palmer

John Latourelle & Alicia Perkin
Joseph & Christina Haukfeld?
Peter & Delia Belider

Judd & Matilda Deshais

William & Maria Hines?

Joseph Judson & Matilda Dehaus
Joseph Judson & Rosa Matilda Daha
Edward & Leocadie Matons

John & Maria St. George

Joseph & Agnes Bellerose
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Godparents

Patrick Cannon & Anna McNama??
John Brown & Mary Elizabeth Carney
William Zalia & Grace Zalia

Nelson Meyer (May) & Orphie Meyer
Wilfred May & Ella DeZelia

John Zelia & Eliza Zelia

Simon Trude & Maria Bushnall
Cyriac Duprie & Philomena Gleander?
John May & Alyia May

Edmond Ploof & Celina Vautrin
Joseph Liberte & Maria Liberte

Edw. Bedard & Adelaide Provencher
John Sheehy & Helen Lyons

CE Trudel & Maria Sophia Bachand

Notes

of Hammondsville
of Schroon Lake
of North Hudson
of North Hudson
Barnes (Lagrange)
Barnes (Lagrange)

of Crown Point

of North Hudson
of Boreas River
of Boreas River

of Schroon Lake

adopted by Edward Beaulieu & Elodia Henault

John Sheehy & Anna Sheehy

Louis & Philomene Labransher
Mich. Deshais & Maria Pinsonneault
J. McFadden & Ellen Gilligan
Edward Dehaus & Maria Dehaus
Albert Daha & Sabina Daha

Antoine Dehai & Archange Dehai

Maxime St. George & Elizabeth Benoit

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of Crown Point



Surname
Blair

Blais
Bolier
Bolier
Boulet
Boulet
Bourdon
Bowen
Bowen
Bowen
Bowen
Bowen
Bowen
Bowen
Boyle
Boyle
Boyle
Bradley
Bradley
Bradshaw
Bradshaw
Bradshaw
Brinckman

Brooks

First Name
Mary Jane
Elizabeth
Edward Joseph
Georgiana
Margaret Grace
William Henry
Edward

Daniel Franklin
Ellen

Emma Elizabeth
Jacob Louis
John

Maria

Thomas

James Patrick
John

William
Frederic Paul
Maria Madeline
Florena Margaret
Maria Catherine
William Tec???
Joseph Henry

Cora Helen

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
21 Jun 1886
15 Nov 1885

1 Jul 1888
6 Jan 1884
21 May 1890
6 Nov 1889
10 Mar 1882
5 Nov 1893
21 Jun 1886
22 Sep 1889
16 Jun 1888
21 Jun 1886
21 Jun 1886
21 Jun 1886
3 Sep 1888
28 Aug 1892
17 Aug 1889
3 Nov 1889
3 Aug 1911
14 Jun 1908
18 Aug 1901
23 Jul 1910
5 May 1887

20 Jun 1891

Birth

19 Apr 1886

36 yrs old
18 May 1888
25 Dec 1883
26 Apr 1890
21 Sep 1884
6 Mar 1882
28 Oct 1893
7 Oct 1882
21 Aug 1889
23 Mar 1888
6 Mar 1885
1 Nov 1879
6 Mar 1885
14 Aug 1888
22 Aug 1892
13 Aug 1889
29 Jun 1888
15 May 1911
20 Apr 1908
3 Aug 1901
25 Jun 1910
4 Apr 1887

25 Jan 1877

Parents

Gilbert & Jane Sheldon
converted to Catholic
Edward & Elizabeth Hainault
Jesse & Delia Duprez

Andre & Maria McG?ates
Andrew & Margaret McGuates
Narcisse & Carolina Aubin
Daniel & Sarah Joanna Bemis
Daniel & Sara Beamis
Daniel & Sarah Bermis
Daniel & Sara Bemis

Daniel & Sara Beamis
Daniel & Sara ???7?

Daniel & Sara Beamis
Patrick & Anna Ravey
Patrick & Anna Ravey
Patrick & Anna Gravey
William & Anna Wilson
William & Anna Wilson
Patrick & Jennie O'Rourke
Patrick & Joanna O'Rourke
Patrick & Joanna Bradshaw
Henry & Sara Derusso

Daniel & Emma Hughes
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Godparents

William Sheldon & Lena LeMark
William Ryan & Maria Stanton
Peter Gregory & Rosa Hainault
Jeremie Duprez & Delia Marquet
John Garvey & Maria Anna Cox
Richard Lacasse & Anna LaLiberty
Edward Dehar & Maria Dagenais
Jacob McMann & Elizabeth McCannah
not given

Joseph Lamy & Malvina Monthy
George O'Brien & Anna Flynn
Anna E. Darrusso

Maria Carr

Emma Darrusso

Jacob Ravey & Elizabeth Ravey
Walter Carr & Anna McCoy
Cornelius Ryan & Maria Noonan
George Brown & J. O'Connell

Leon Provencher & wife Maria Burus
Noble Smith & Maria Dudley
William Keegan & Margaret Dudley
Charles Garvey & Bridget Towns
Joseph Lemon & Emily Sheldon

John Holland & Helen Holland

Notes

of Crown Point

of North Hudson

of Hammondsville

of Boreas River

of Boreas River

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Schroon Lake

of Schroon Lake

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point Protestant



Surname
Brooks
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Bruneau
Bruneau
Bruneau
Brunelle
Brunelle
Bruno
Bruno
Bruno
Bruno
Bruno
Brunot
Bruyiere
Bruyiere
Bulger
Bulger
Bulger
Bulger
Bulger

Bulger

First Name
Eliza

Arthur William
Jacob F.

Lucia

Maurice Timothy
Frederic Adolph
Honora Elizabeth
William Frederic
Maria

Oscar

Alexis Albert
Henry Herbert

Jacob Arthur

Jos. Raymond Edward

Maria Cecelia Alicia
Eva Mary

Louisa

Lucia

Agnes Anna

Anna Elizabeth
Helen

Jacob William
James Walter

John Hugh

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism

1 Oct 1882
19 Jul 1909
23 Mar 1884
29 Jun 1884
19 Jul 1909
3 Nov 1889
3 Nov 1889
9 Jul 1893
27 Jul 1884
24 Apr 1883
24 Sep 1905
24 Jul 1904
13 Oct 1907
18 Aug 1907
29 Mar 1903
10 Mar 1889
1 Oct 1882
6 Aug 1882
30 Apr 1892
15 Nov 1890
9 Nov 1890
10 May 1888
9 Apr 1887

25 Feb 1882

Birth
29 Sep 1882
20 Jan 1904
20 Mar 1884

1862
25 Nov 1905
6 May 1889
16 Nov 1886
27 Jun 1893
25 Jul 1884
15 Apr 1883
17 Aug 1905
25 May 1904
31 Jul 1907
12 Aug 1907
23 Mar 1903
8 Feb 1889
1 Sep 1882
27 Oct 1881
15 Apr 1892
8 Nov 1890

7 Dec
6 May 1888
9 Mar 1887

13 Feb 1882

Parents

Louis & Eliza Bruyiere
Francis & Cora Bruno
Archibald & Catherine Shea
surname now Curran

Francis & Cora Bruno

Fabian & Elizabeth Rousseau
Fabian & Elizabeth Rousseau
Onesime & Celina Lamy
Desire & Maria McDonald
Desire & Maria McDonald
Oney F & Elisa Daust

Louis & Melena Brunell

Louis & Helen Brunell of Schroon Lake
Oney F & Elisa Daust

Oney F & Eliza Daust
Onezime & Cecilia Lemon
Alexander & Adelina Guyon
Joseph & Lucia Abert

John C. & Bridget Russel
John & Anna Carrol

Philip & Josephina Foriston
John C. & Bridget Russel
Jacob & Anna Carrol

John C. & Bridget Russell
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Godparents

Alexander Greux & Julia Brunet
Albert Chagnon & Rosa Bruno
Michael Norton & ???? B???

not given

George Brow & mother, Maria O'Neil
John Brown & Maria Brown

Trefle Patenaude & Eugenie Bruneau
William Hudson & Melina Bruneau
Joseph Mercier & Elenor Mercier
Joseph Holleran & Delima Dumont
Joseph Tibault & Mrs. Joseph Tibault

George Delorme & Catherine Sheehy

Notes

of Crown Point

of Schroon Lake

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Schroon Lake

of Schroon Lake

of Schroon Lake

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of Schroon Lake

Treffle Patnode & Mrs. Herbert Richardson

Charles Garvey & Mrs. Chs Garvey
Arthur Daust & Eva Bruno

Victor Leclair & Louisa Leclair
Victor LeClair & Louisa Lemming
Levi Brooks & Eliza Bruyiere
Patrick O'Rourke & Maria Brown
Edward O'Ready & Elizabeth Gillet
Michael Blake & Anna Cram
Thomas Lamoi & Nora Lamoi

Patrick Blake & Elizabeth Weldon

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville



Surname
Bulger
Bulger
Bulger
Bulger
Bulger
Bulger
Bulger
Bullard
Bullard
Bullard
Bullard
Bullard
Bullard
Bullard
Bullet
Burgee
Burgee
Burgee
Burgey
Burgey
Burgey
Burgey
Burgy

Burgy

First Name
John Thomas
Margaret
Margaret Ann
Maria Elizabeth
Mary Elizabeth
Teresa Grace
Thomas

Bertha

Catherine Elizabeth
Charles Augustin
Esther Maria
Gertrude

Leslie Elroy Joseph
Mary Myrtel
Joseph

Anna Teresa
Jacob Thomas
Maria

Elizabeth
Margaret Clara
Mary Jane
William Joseph
Charles

Charles

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
11 May 1893
31 Oct 1886
5 May 1899
7 Dec 1884
7 Apr 1889
7 Apr 1889

8 Jul 1883
17 Nov 1900
23 May 1902
24 Jun 1907
17 Nov 1900
17 Nov 1900
20 Oct 1909

1 Jul 1888

8 Jul 1883
9 Dec 1883
11 Feb 1882
11 Feb 1882
25 Dec 1893
15 Jan 1895
15 Jan 1895
20 Oct 1889
22 Nov 1885

31 Jul 1887

Birth
29 Apr 1893
21 Oct 1886
5 Jan 1899
3 Nov 1884
18 Mar 1889
20 Mar 1889
4 Jul 1883
2 Oct 1893
17 Feb 1902
6 Apr 1873
20 Dec 1896
22 Mar 1899
28 Jun 1881
10 Apr 1887
2 Jul 1883
25 Nov 1883
7 Jan 1882
17 yrs old
28 Nov 1893
12 Jan 1895
12 Jan 1895
14 Sep 1889
3 Oct 1855

15 Jul 1887

Parents

Jacob & Anna Carrol

John C. & Bridget Russell
Felix & Margaret Fuster

John & Bridget Bulger

Philip & Josephine Forrester
John C. & Bridget Russel

JC & Bridget Russell

Andrew & Maria McNutt
Andrew & Maria McNutt
Benjamin & Cynthia Gould
Andrew & Maria McNultt
Andrew & Maria McNutt
Benjamin & Synthya Gould
Andres & Maria McNutt
Frederic & Clemence Funga?
Charles & Maria McManus
Charles & Maria McManus
Jacob Burgee

Charles & Maria McManus
Charles & Maria Joanna McMannus
Charles & Maria Joanna McMannus
Charles & Maria McManus
Jacob & Maria Jane Jourdon

Charles & Maria McManus
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Godparents

Patrick Gorman & Josephina Bulger
Patrick Brown & Catherine Ward
Patrick Bulger & Maria Connel
Jeremiah Ryan & Anna Ryan

John Mullen & Maria A. Cunningham
Jacob Bulger & Anna Bulger

John Devlin & Maria Devlin

Joseph Merska & his wife

Robert Robescheau & Almedi Bullard
O.F. Boyer & Margaret Bullard
William Bullard & Daisy Liberty
Caesar Liberty & Mrs. Ralph Bolio
Edward Beaulieu & Anna Covel
Ralph Bollio & Maria Gregory

Cyriac Dupuis & Phebe Dupuis
Reiney Marion & Armana Perot

John Edwards & Maria Burgee

Ed. F. Carey & Maria Burgee

Jos. Nap. Morin & Maria Provencher
Francis McManus & Julia Burgey
Patrick O'Rourke & M Helen Edwards
Alfred Richard & Elizabeth McGrane?
Mathou & Catherine Fleming

Frs McManus & Elizabeth Kearney

Notes

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Boreas North Hudson

of North Hudson

of North Hudson

of North Hudson

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville



Surname
Burgy
Burns
Burns
Byrner
Cahil

Cahil
Cahill
Cahill
Cahill
Cahill
Cahill
Cahill
Calmer
Cannon
Cannon
Cannon
Carou
Carpenter
Carpentier
Carpentier
Carpentier
Carpentier
Carr

Carter

First Name
Francis
Anastasia
John

Maria Anna
Deli Anna Elizabeth
Esther Helen
Jeremie
Joanna

Maria Tracy
Mary

Thomas
William

Louisa Louline
Anna Lilia
Edward

Rosa

Maria Delia
Israel

George

Jean Jules
Joseph Henry
Willie

Walter Richard

Laura Anna

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
22 Nov 1885
28 Sep 1884
24 Oct 1886
22 Jun 1884
2 Aug 1890
30 Apr 1893
25 Apr 1883
7 Dec 1884
1 Nov 1891
14 Aug 1888
13 Jul 1895

6 Jun 1886

9 Nov 1890

29 Apr 1883
26 Jul 1885
7 Oct 1888

26 Feb 1882
1 Jan 1887

2 Jun 1891

22 Feb 1891
18 Aug 1889
26 May 1890
18 Jun 1891

29 Apr 1882

Birth
2 Nov 1885
20 Aug 1883
3 Oct 1886
May 1879
2 May 1890
2 Apr 1893
29 Mar 1883
19 Oct 1884
20 Oct 1891
3 Jul 1888
20 Jun 1894
25 Mar 1886
2 Nov 1890
22 Apr 1883
11 Jul 1885
29 Sep 1888
18 Feb 1882
1 May 1886
4 Mar 1891
14 Feb 1891
13 Aug 1889
9 Aug 1888
22 May 1891

26 Apr 1882

Parents

Charles & Maria McManus
Patrick & Joanna Cronin
Patrick & Joanna Cronan
Thomas & Alicia Jones
Denis & Maria Flynn

Denis & Maria Flynn

Denis & Maria Flynn

Denis & Mary Cahill

Denis & Maria Flynn

Denis & Maria Flynn

Denis & Maria Flinn

Denis & Maria Flynn

Goio & Louisa Laverne
Patrick & Ellenora McNamara
Patrick & Helen Cannon
Patrick & Helen McNamara
George & Adelina Sweeney
Auguste & Addie Kindoner
Augustin & Adeline Quintal
Felix & Salome Riel

Felix & Salome Riel

Augustin & Adeline Quintal

Walter Ambroise & Anna McCoy

Joseph & Elizabeth Brazeau
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Godparents

Francis Edwards & Maria Edwards
Wm Fitzgerald & Ellenora Fitzgerald
Nicolas Holland & Catherine Kearns
John Kairns & Margaret McGarry
John O'Connel & Maria Cahil

Jacob Vautras & Julia Vilmore
Richard Croke & Maria Anna Boyle
N??colas Colby & Honora Cahill
Edward Jordan & Mary Hickey

Moyse Mousset & Catherine O'Ready
Jeremie Cahill & Malvina Payant
Maria Doyle

Victor LeClair & wife, Louisa Lamy
Patrick McNamara & Maria Blake
Edward Croke & Margaret McNamara
Charles Garvey & Elizab Cunningham
Frederic Bachant & Rosa Sweeney
Israel Kindoner & Anna LaRose
Henry Carpentier & Lucia Lanctot
Albert Landry & Agnes Riel

John Vautrin & Delia Riel

John McMann & C. Audet

Maria Carr

Geoffrey Carter & Emma Dehais

Notes

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

at Hammondsville Mission

of Bristol, VT

of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville



Surname
Carter
Cartier

Caza

Caza

Chafey
Chagnier
Champagne
Chandreau
Charboneau
Charboneau
Charboneau
Charboneau
Charboneau
Charbonneau
Charbonneau
Charbonneau
Charbonneau
Charbonneau
Chartrand
Chaw
Che?cet
Chevalier
Chonear

Chouinard

First Name

Maria Adelina
Oliver Isaie

Dela Josephina
Maria Willeste Delia
Grace

Edward

Pauline Theresa
Elizabeth

Elizabeth

M. Philomena Victoria
Mellina

Theodore John
William

A?delia Mildred Gert.
Arthur Wilfred

Eva Victoria

Joseph Stanislas
Maria Regina Flora
Anna Agatha

Maria Alice

Emma

Myrtle Maria

Maria Eliza

Jerome Emilien Ernest

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism

27 Nov 1882
5 Sep 1886

3 Nov 1901

20 Oct 1909
27 Dec 1894
13 Apr 1882
11 Mar 1900
25 Mar 1894
7 Oct 1888

2 May 1885
27 Sep 1903
13 Jun 1905

Jan 1887
23 Mar 1913
3 Jun 1907
25 Dec 1895
13 May 1883
17 Sep 1909
12 Feb 1893
11 Jul 1891

23 Mar 1888
17 Sep 1893
27 Mar 1886

21 Jul 1893

Birth
24 Nov 1882
3 Sep 1886
19 Oct 1901
26 Feb 1888
19 yrs old
31 Mar 1882

13 May 1898

22 Sep 1888
22 Mar 1885
20 Jun 1903
19 May 1905
2 Jan 1887
2 Feb 1913
1 May 1907
21 Dec 1895
9 May 1883
20 May 1909
5 Feb 1893
10 May 1891
5 Feb 1888
15 Jul 1893
18 Mar 1886

20 Jul 1893

Parents

Geoffrey & Emma Dehais
Jacob & Melinda Daha
Abraham & M. Josephina Bolie

Henry & Harietta Proctor

Alfred & Clara Guay

Charles & Villa Carpenter

John & Maria Lasond

John Baptiste & Celanise Gilbeau
Fred & Regina Provencher
Frederic & Virginia Provanchia
John & Cylina Gilbeault

Frederic & Virginia Provencher
Alfred & Virginia Provencher

Leo & Elizabeth Rossette

John Baptiste & Cylina Guilhelet?
Frederic & Virginia Provencher
Napoleon & Henrietta Lebrun
William & Alicia Norton

David & Lis Mascot

Edward & Henrietta Daniels
Alfred & Clara Guay

Adelard & Claudia Gagne
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Godparents

John Mar???ille & Marg. Lamontagne
Edward Daha & Maria Descheneau
Mitchel Parsino? & Jos. Parsino?
Peter Gregoire & Julia Dupre

Joseph Provencher & Jos. Bachand
Edward L'Ech & Philomene Gauthier
Thomas Thompson & Anah Kelly
Rev. CE Trudel & Josephina Delorme
Louis Lasond & Sarah Newcity

Narc. Moreau & Philomena Diau?out
Paul Provencher & Oliva Provencher
John Provanchia & Mrs. Provanchia
William Yando & Delia Murray
Russell Sheehy & Celina Lachine
Wilf. Provencher & Flora Provencher
Ismael Dumas & Jos. Charbonneau
John B Charbonneau & Emma Pelquet
Jos Mant??ck & wife, Delima Beaulieu
Onezime Bruneau & Celina Lamy
Richard Riley & wife, Joanna Carr
Joseph Bachew & Carolina Fungt?
Francis A. Roy & Maria Delorme
Michael Daha & Ida LaPlant

FX Chouinard & Tharsile Archambault

Notes

of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of North Hudson

of North Hudson

parents not given
?

of Hammondsville
of North Hudson
of North Hudson

of Hammondsville

m James Armstrong 1952

of North Hudson

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of North Hudson

of North Hudson

baptized at North Hudson

see Chagnier

baptized at North Hudson



Surname
Chouinard
Christian
Christian
Colburn
Colburn
Conningham
Cooney
Corbeil
Correau
Corue
Cotter
Cotter
Cotter
Cotter
Covel
Covel
Covey
Cox

Cox
Cram
Cram
Crawford
Croake

Cronin

First Name
Maria Lea
John Arthur
Joseph Leonard
Francis

Jane Olivia
Maria Adelina
Alice Elizabeth
Maria

Edward
George

David
Margaret
Maria

Martha
Benjamin Orien
George Henry
Maria Ruth
Bertha

Julia

Edward John
Mary Francis
Louisa
Richard

Jeremie

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism

9 Jul 1893
24 Feb 1901
13 Apr 1902
16 May 1886
16 Dec 1888
1 Jun 1890
30 Jun 1889
18 Feb 1883
6 Feb 1887
9 Nov 1884
10 Sep 1882
27 May 1888
16 Mar 1884
27 Jun 1886
29 Nov 1896
4 Nov 1888
13 Dec 1903
6 May 1906
2 Jun 1907
20 Apr 1890
7 Oct 1894
27 Oct 1900
21 Nov 1898

8 Dec 1889

Birth

1 Jul 1893
2 Feb 1901
4 Apr 1902
15 May 1886
14 Dec 1888
29 May 1890
4 Apr 1889
7 Feb 1883
1 Feb 1887
17 Oct 1884
26 Aug 1882
9 May 1888
22 Feb 1884
28 May 1886
24 Sep 1896
1 Aug 1888
25 Sep 1903
16 Dec 1905
22 Jul 1888
16 Mar 1890
6 Aug 1894
30 Sep 1900
9 Oct 1898

19 Nov 1889

Parents

John Baptiste & M. Eugenia Gagne
Oscar & Maria Dehaie

Oscar & Maria Deha

Napoleon & Elizabeth Russette
Napoleon & Elizabeth Russel
John Robert & Ermelina Pelletier
Jacob Cooney & not given
Napoleon & Levea Russette
George & Adelina Sweeney
George & Adelina Sweeney
Edward & Rose Crossman
Edmund & Rose Crossman
Edward & Rose Crossman
Edmund & Rose Crossman
Marion & Emma Garvey
Mariano & Emma Garvey
Edward & Julia King

Walter & Julia Smith

__ Smith & Laura Smith
Harris & Anna Kennedy

Horace & Anna Elizabeth Kennedy
John & Louisa Fleury

Thomas & Margaret Starr

Jeremie & Anastasia Ford
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Godparents

Adelard Chouinard & Claudia Gagne
Joseph Dehaie & his wife

Zeno Deha & Dela Deha

Cyriac Duprety & M. Elizab. Russette
C. St. Lawrence & Emma Pelkill
Louis Pelletier & wife, Emma Cadieux
? Holland & his wife

Narcisse Gauthier & Elizabeth Murray
Jacob Norton & Olivia Alexander
Joseph LaMare & Louisa Vaundrey
Joseph Paquin & Maria S. Paquin
John Ryan & Jane Flynn

Lucia Crossman

Edward Daha & Maria Deshneau?
John King & Emma King

Alexander & Josephina Delorm
Arthur Tredeau & Mrs. L. Spellman
Edward Cox & Mrs. Edward Cox
Joseph Dupre & Sophia Dupre
Patrick Bulger & Margaret Blake
Patrick Jordan & Anna Blake

Henry Sheldon & his wife Rosa

Thomas Croake & Catherine (Kate) Starr

Patrick McCarthy & Honora O'Connel

Notes

baptized at North Hudson

of Hammondsville
at Hammondsville Mission
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Crown Point

of Hammondsville
of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville

at Hammondsville Mission

of North Hudson
of Crown Point

of North Hudson
of North Hudson
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville

m Edward Laflamme 1924

of Schroon Lake



Surname
Crossman
Crossman
Crossman
Crossman
Crossman
Crossman
Crossman
Cunningham
Cunningham
Curran
Curran
Curran
Curran
Curran
Curran
Curtis
Curtis
Curtiss
Daha
Daha
Daha
Dahais
Dahais

Dahais

First Name
Flora Alicia
Helen

Julia Helen
Margaret Elizabeth
Maria Laura
Martha Ellenora
Mary Luella
John

Patrick

Cora

Maria Elizabeth
Maria Helen
Patrick

Samuel William
Thomas Hanley
Bernard

Leo

John Hubert
Alexander
Antoine
Carolina Eliza
Joseph

Joseph

Josephine

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
13 Feb 1887
15 Mar 1904
25 Dec 1882
4 Nov 1885
12 Jun 1891
6 Jan 1884
12 Mar 1893
25 Jun 1907
25 Jun 1907
8 Nov 1885
29 Jun 1884
8 Nov 1885
8 Nov 1885
14 Nov 1891
29 Jun 1884
27 Apr 1890
21 May 1882
22 Apr 1888
27 Feb 1887
14 Jun 1896
6 Dec 1885
10 Apr 1887
10 Nov 1888

10 Nov 1888

Birth

11 Feb 1887
3 Mar 1886
14 Dec 1882
26 Oct 1885
19 Mar 1872
14 Dec 1883
16 Dec 1866
23 Jun 1904
25 Mar 1907
8 Sep 1885
7 Feb 1881
16 Feb 1883

Jan 1880

3 wks old
18 Nov 1883
8 Mar 1890
30 Jun 1880
15 Mar 1888
23 Feb 1887
12 May 1896
5 Dec 1885
27 Mar 1887
8 Nov 1888

8 Nov 1888

Parents

George & Lucia Daha
William Henry & Melia King
George & Rosa Dehais
George & Louisa Daha
Seneca & Martin Livernois
George & Lucia Dehaies
Nathan & Martha Dunkley
James & Jennie Tifant
James & Jennie Tifant
Richard & Louisa Brown
Richard & Lucia Brown
Patrick & Elizabeth Blais
Patrick & Elizabeth Blais
Patrick & Elizabeth Blair
Richard & Lucia Brown
William & Maria Anna Graves
William Henry & Maria Curtis
William & Maria Anna Graves
Joseph & Maria Daha
Joseph & Maria Dusheine?
Michael & Ida Laplant
Mitchel & Ida Laplant
Joseph & Maria Grenier

Joseph & Maria Grenier
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Godparents

Samuel Harris & Maria Harris
Simon Tredeau & Mrs Simon Tredeau
Edw. Dehais & Maria Descheaneau
Francis ? & Emily Russette

William Grandy & Maria H. Harris
Jacob Bulger & Anna Bulger

Jacob F Fosbie & wife Cath. Garreau
O.F. Boyer & grandmother Tifant
O.F. Boyer & grandmother Tifant
William Moylan & Sara Jane Curran
Jacob Downey & Ellenora Curran
Edward Croke & Hanna Curran
John O'Connell & Eliza Curran
Henry Patenaude & Mary Durkee
William Hudson & Maria Curran
William H. & Bridget H. Graves
Jacob Norton & Elizabeth Cad?gan
Victor LeClair & Winifred Blake
Richard Christian & Elizab. Christian
Zeno Chretien & Maria Daha

Albert Daha & Catherine Daha
Joseph & Maria Dahais

Joseph Marcier & Elmira Marcier

Joseph Carter & Emma Dahais

Notes

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point Protestant

of Hammondsville

of North Hudson

of North Hudson

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville



Surname
Dehaie
Dehaie
Dehaie
Dehaies
Dehaies
Dehais
Dehais
Dehais
Dehart
Dehart
Delair
Delair
Delorme
Delorme
Delorme
Delorme
Delorme
Delorme
Delorme
Desalier
Desalier
Desalier
Desellier

Deudly

First Name

Eliza Delina

John Henry

Mary May
Frederic

George

Amelia

Florence Amelina
Ida Malina
Melinda

Melvina

Helen Elizabeth
Margaret Madeline
Charles

Hazel Margaret
Leon

Madeline Elizabeth
Margaret Ida
Ralph Clement
Sophia Elizabeth Anna
Florence Elizabeth
George Severe
Maria Bertha
Helen

George Patrick

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
8 Feb 1891
8 Feb 1891
3 Mar 1892
13 Apr 1884
28 Oct 1883
25 Jan 1885
25 Jan 1885
27 Nov 1882
12 Aug 1882
12 Aug 1882
4 May 1913
21 May 1911
10 Oct 1915
2 Nov 1913
26 Sep 1913
15 May 1910
3 Jun 1888
2 Nov 1913
26 Dec 1889
24 May 1896
24 May 1896
24 May 1896
29 Mar 1890

1 Sep 1895

Birth
7 Feb 1891
7 Feb 1891
1 Mar 1892
11 Apr 1884
25 Jun 1883
18 Jan 1885
18 Jan 1885
16 Nov 1882
9 Aug 1882
9 Aug 1882
29 Oct 1912
7 Nov 1910
9 Aug 1915
18 Jul 1911
20 Sep 1913
4 May 1910
16 Jan 1888
17 Jun 1913
22 Dec 1889
1 Oct 1893
3 Jul 1884
25 Dec
5 Jun 1889

3 Aug 1895

Parents

Joseph & Maria Duheme
Joseph & Maria Duheme
Hubert & Maria Aupre

Michael & Carolina LePlant
Michael & Maria Passonell
Joseph & Maria Grenier
Joseph & Maria Grenier
Michael & Ida Laplante

Joseph & Maria Duane

Joseph & Maria Duane

Joseph & Ella Dezalia

Joseph & Ella Dezalia

George & Abbie O'Connell
Telesphores & Joanna Mclintyre
George & Abbie O'Connell
George & Ella O'Connell
Alexander & Josephine Quenneville
Telesphores & Jennie Mclintyre
Alexander & Josephine Kenville
Joseph & Emilie Provencher
Joseph & Emilie Provencher
Joseph & Emilie Provencher
Joseph & Ermelia Provencher

George & Margaret Cath. Bradshaw
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Godparents

Louis Aupre & Maria Aupre

Henry Pigeon & Maria Dehaie

Louis Aupre & Archange Dehaie
Eric LePlant & Carolina LePlant
Joseph J. Bennett & Matilda Dehaies
Hubert Dehais & Carolina Dehais
Isaie Dehais & Maria Dehais

Ant. Dehais & Archan. Dauck?deder
Jacob Cartier & Melinda Dehart
Michael Dehart & Carolina Leplant
George Dezalia & his sister Bertha
Isaie Ducharme & Elizabeth Dezalia
Frederic Provencher & Frs Moussaw
Mr. & Mrs. James Floyd

Cyrus Mousaw & Maria Sheehy
William Provencher & Mary Sheehy
Joseph Parker & Maria S. Parker
Israel Delorme & his wife

Leon Provencher & Maria Burns

Jos Provencher & Delphina Bachand
George Price & Olivia Provencher
Joseph Duprey & Sophia Bescha??
Isaie Ducharme & Isabella Desellier

Onezime Bruno & Maria Curtis

Notes

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of North Hudson

of North Hudson

of Schroon Lake

of Schroon Lake

of Schroon Lake

of Schroon Lake

of North Hudson

of North Hudson

of North Hudson



Surname
Devarney
Devarney
Devlin
Devlin
Devlin
Deyo
Dezalia
Dezalia
Dezalia
DeZelia
Donahue
Donahue
Donahue
Donaldson
Donnelly
Downey
Downey
Downey
Downey
Downs
Drew
Drugoon
Duchaine

Dudley

First Name
Elizabeth Edith
Lucy Edith

John Patrick
Mathilda Anna
Thomas Francis
Ralf Edwin

Anna Irene
Edward Jacob
Maria Ella Delima
Marjorie Helen
Helen Margaret
John Henry
Norma Elizabeth
Elizabeth Margaret
Michael Edward
Eugene Christopher
Maria Jane
Thomas

William Edward
Frederic Raymond
Francis

Edward Gaylor
Mary Lillian Delima

Bernard Barretta

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
10 Apr 1887
10 Apr 1887
31 Oct 1886
10 Mar 1882
10 Aug 1884
29 May 1905
15 Mar 1914
10 May 1912
23 Mar 1888
6 Mar 1904

1 Jul 1911
25 May 1913
18 Apr 1909
12 Oct 1912

7 Jul 1888
25 Dec 1882
22 May 1886
31 Jul 1883
18 Dec 1884
31 May 1899
6 Aug 1882
12 Jun 1907
11 Mar 1888

12 Apr 1902

Birth
6 Apr 1887
6 Apr 1887
31 Oct 1886
9 Mar 1882
6 Aug 1884
29 Mar 1905
20 Jan 1914
28 Mar 1912
19 Nov 1887
7 Jan 1904
26 Mar 1911
29 Mar 1913
13 Dec 1908
28 Jun 1912
25 Mar 1888
not given
16 May 1886
30 Jun 1883
17 Dec 1884
20 Sep 1898
2 Aug 1882
11 Apr 1907
1 Feb 1888

24 Mar 1902

Parents

Henry & Hattie Sweeney
Henry & Hattie Sweeney
John & Maria Russell

John & Maria Russe??
John & Maria Russell

Peter & Maria J. Woods
Jacob & Maria Bullard
Jacob & Maria Bullard

Paul & Julia Sophia Parker
John & Maria Melan

John & Maude O'Neil

John Edward & Maud O'Neil
John & Maud O'Neil

John & Elizabeth Patenode
John & Maria Lynch

John & Margaret Cunningham
Thomas & Jane Moore
Thomas & Joanna Moore
Thomas & Joanna Downey
Peter & ?

Francis & Matilda Desmoines

Andrew & Maud Downes

Peter & Elizabeth Christina Parker

Warren & Maria Anna Barretta
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Godparents Notes
Nelson & Delia Devarney of Crown Point
Joseph & Julia LeMark of Crown Point
Thomas Brown & Maria Flannagan of Hammondsville
Mathias Garvey & Winnifred Lemoy of Hammondsville
John O'Connell & Emilia Devlin of Hammondsville
Timothy Keegan & Maria Keegan of Crown Point
Frederic Lemay & his wife Maria Boucher
George & Bertha Dezalia of North Hudson
Peter Duchaine & Elizabeth Duchaine  of North Hudson
William DeZelia & Grace DeZelia of North Hudson
Archie Mayer & Orphie May of Blue Ridge, NY
Joseph Kelly & Martha O'Neil Cox of Blue Ridge, NY
Dolphis Groulx & Rosa Duggan of North Hudson
Rev Robert Duford & Olivia Patenode  of Schroon Lake
John Grady & Anna Grady of Crown Point
Eugene Mackin & Maria Ward of Hammondsville
Patrick Cannon & Catherine Moore at Hammondsville Mission
John Moore & Lara Holland of Hammondsville
Richard Caroll & Helen Caroll of Hammondsville
MR Donahoe & Nellie Downs
Archie ?rew & Eulalie Drew of Crown Point
Edward Gilligan & Helen Gilligan of Crown Point
Joseph Parker & M. Sophia Parker of Crown Point

Charles Garvey & Maria Garvey of Crown Point



Surname
Dudley
Duffany
Dunn
Dupray
Dupray
Dupre
Dupre
Duprey
Duprey
Duprez
Dupuis
Durivage
Durkee
Durkee
Durkee
Dutelle
Dutelle
Edwards
Edwards
Elro

Eno
Euroshefski
Fanning

Ferent?

First Name

Maria Agnes

Genevieve Delevigne

Patrick
Cyriac

Jeremiah Joseph

Joseph Vernon Arthur

Kenneth Leroy Jos.

Helen Elmira Janetta

Joseph

John

Lewis

Joseph

Bertha Ellen
Emma Maria
Henrietta Anna
Frederic Joseph
Leona Elizabeth
George Francis
Sarah Ellen
Clara

Margaret

Julia Beronie
Maria Bertha

Louisa Maria

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
28 Feb 1897
29 Nov 1908
6 Aug 1882
21 Nov 1885
27 Feb 1886
29 Aug 1915

6 Oct 1912
14 Oct 1888
14 Aug 1887
6 Jan 1884
6 Oct 1889
23 Sep 1882
12 Mar 1893
12 Mar 1893
12 Mar 1893
7 Jun 1914
21 Oct 1912
7 Jan 1883

24 Apr 1887

29 May 1896
11 Mar 1893
not given

3 Mar 1889

Birth

26 Nov 1896
8 Jul 1908

3 Aug 1882
17 Nov 1885
21 Feb 1886
11 Aug 1915
6 Jul 1912
28 Aug 1888
13 Aug 1887
25 Dec 1883
19 Jun 1879
23 Sep 1882
12 Aug 1891
19 Nov 1889
22 Jan 1887
18 Apr 1914
20 Jul 1912
29 Dec 1882

12 Apr 1887

30 May 1895
5 Mar 1893
17 Sep 1900

15 Feb 1889

Parents

George F & Margaret Cath. Bradshaw
Elbert & Emma Currier
Michael & Maria Dunn

Cyriac & Elizabeth Payette
Jeremiah & Delia Marquaitte
Harry & Delia Caza

Henry & Delia Caza

Joseph & Sophia Bashaw
Jeremiah & Delia Marquia
Cyriac & Elizabeth Rossett
father unk & Cornelia Sta?dard
Magloire & Olive Morin
Charles Dunkley & Maria L. Crossman
Charles & Maria L. Crossman
Charles & Maria L. Crossman
Joseph & Emma Beaulieu
Joseph & Emma Bolio

John & Maria Ellenora Burgee
John & Maria Burgy

Francis & Emilia Russel

Peter & Lydia Smith

Antoine & Anna Viturna
William & Helen MacNamara

Peter & Anna Holmes
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Godparents

Henry Keegan & Maria Durkee
William Garvey & Maria Gregory
Jacob Hannan & Margaret James
Jesse Boley & Delia Dupray

Cyriac Dupray & Philomene Gaudieu
Phillip Gregoire & Gertr. Provencher
Jos. Dupre & wife Sophia Bachand
Leon Provancher & Maria S. Parker
Adolph Lacoe & Delia Lacoe

Cyriac Duprez Sr & Philom. Duprez
adopted By Frs. Dupuis & Delia Cardinal
Cyriac & Philomena Dupuis

Francis McGarry & Emma Patenaude
John Grady & Maria Anna Graves
Daniel Bowen & Alicia Shaw

Edward Beaulieu & wife Elodia Eno?
Joseph Matraw & Celina Bolio
Thomas Kirwan & Anna Bulger
Jacob Downey & Elizabeth Gorman
Joseph King & Flavia Forgette

Peter Gregoire & Rosa Marcy

Alex Jencavish & Jos. Choinard
Henry Dupre & Alyra Dupre

George Maitras & Maria Maitras

Notes

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of Blue Ridge, NY
of North Hudson
of North Hudson
of Mineville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville
of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of North Hudson
of North Hudson
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville

no dates given

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville



Surname
Filiault
Fish (Leclair)
Flanagan
Flanaghan
Flannagan
Flannagan
Flannagan
Flannigan
Flannigan
Fynn
Gagnier
Gagnier
Gagnon
Gagnon
Gagnon
Gagnon
Gagnon
Gallagher
Gangas
Garrett
Garrett
Garvey
Garvey

Garvey

First Name
Francis Elias
Emilia

Jacob

Edmond
Catherine
Mary Elizabeth
Onesime

Alice Eulalie
Patrick

Samuel
George William
John Baptiste
Joseph Harvey
Josephine Glye
Magdelena

Margaret Maria

Wm Damase Alerrim?

Ella Maria

Clarence

Maria Louisa

Rosanna

Anna Jane

Ellen Frances

John William

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
14 Oct 1888
17 Oct 1907
14 Oct 1883
11 Apr 1896
25 Sep 1892
4 Mar 1894
28 Sep 1890
8 Aug 1897
10 May 1889
16 Jul 1899
21 May 1882
15 Feb 1885
8 Nov 1893
27 Dec 1896
17 Jul 1892
25 Apr 1909
16 Feb 1895
17 Oct 1912

6 Jan 1900
29 Jul 1882
10 Aug 1884
18 May 1902
11 May 1899

4 Feb 1894

Birth

5 Jul 1888

Jun 1850
11 Oct 1883
29 Mar 1896
5 Sep 1892
21 Feb 1894
19 Sep 1890
28 Jul 1897
8 May 1889
3 May 1882
7 May 1882

22 yrs old
5 Nov 1893
23 Dec 1896
15 Jul 1892
15 Aug 1909
10 Feb 1895
8 Nov 1910
20 Dec 1899
13 Jul 1882
4 Aug 1882
2 Apr 1902
4 May 1899

22 Jan 1894

Parents

Alexander & Eleanora ?7??tter
Samuel Fish & Maria Herick
Eugene & Agnes Pigeon
Patrick & Dalia Lecoe
Patrick & Nellie Lecoq
Patrick & Eulalia Lecoque
Patrick & Delina Lecoq
Patrick & Eulalie Lecoe
Patrick & Dolly Lacoe
Horace & Mercinda Trudo
George & Esther Rondeau
Theophile & Esther Gagnier
William & Malvina Chaput
William & Malvina Chaput
William & Malvina Chaput
John & Catherine Howe
William & Malvina Chaput
Francis & Jessie Morris
William & M. Chaput
Edward & Catherine Mullen
Charles & Catherine Mullen
Thomas & Sara Holland
Thomas & Sara Holland

Thomas & Sarah Holland
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Godparents

John King & Emma King

John Trainor & Mrs Josephine Duprey
Jacob McTieman & Joanna Walsh
Adolph Lecoe & Lysia Flanaghan
Edmund Lecoq & Adela Lecoq
William Smith & Sophia Lecoq

John Flynn & Maria Lecoq

William Vilmore & Mary Ploof

Patrick B. Lacoe & Agnes Flannigan
S??? Trudo & Elizabeth Bruseneaux
Amos Rondeau & Anast. Rondeau
Joseph Mercer & Elmira Desrocher
Edward ???? & Sophia Chaput
Timothy Keegan & Alphonsina Keegan
Peter Gagnon & Elizabeth Corbeil
Charles Garvey & Maria Newnan
Victor LeClerc & wife Louisa Lamy
William & Gertrude Gallagher

Sam Trude & Mary Becsheneaux
Thomas Mullen & Catherine Stanton
John Mullen & Bridget Mullen

Jacob McCannah & Jennie McCannah
William Stanton & Mary Garvey

Jacob Downey & Elizabeth Gorman

Notes

of North Hudson

of North Hudson

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of North Hudson

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville



Surname
Garvey
Garvey
Garvey
Garvey
Gaynor
Gendron
Gereau
Gero
Gero
Gerou
Gerou
Gerou
Geundon
Gianmini?
Giles
Giles
Gillaghan
Gillaghan
Gillet
Gillet
Gillet
Gillette
Gilligan

Gillighan

First Name
Mary Virginia
Mathias Wilson
Rita Elizabeth
William Thomas
Marion

Armand Gilbert
Edward Leo
John Howard
Maria Delima
Geneveve Agatha
Majora Agnes
Samuel Joseph
Maria Albina

Rita Josephine
Eva Marie
Marjorie Elizabeth
Anna Gertrude
Catherine
Franklin E.J.
Honora Elizabeth
Thomas Edwin
Jennie Frances
Oliver Joseph

Mary

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
11 Dec 1892
30 May 1899
28 Feb 1897
30 Aug 1891
3 Aug 1898
20 Jun 1915
14 Jun 1910
26 Aug 1906
25 Aug 1895
15 May 1904
10 Oct 1905
12 Mar 1905
2 Mar 1884
5 Dec 1915
15 Jul 1909
9 Feb 1907
21 Nov 1893
20 Jun 1892
30 Jan 1887
30 Mar 1890
24 Jun 1888
31 Jan 1892
28 Apr 1888

22 Jun 1890

Birth

27 Nov 1892
21 May 1899
28 Jan 1897
24 Aug 1891
24 Jul 1898
27 May 1915
10 Apr 1910
26 Nov 1905
28 May 1895
17 Sep 1903
7 Jul 1905
28 Oct 1904
22 Jan 1884
10 May 1915
9 May 1902
5 Dec 1906
11 Nov 1893
7 Jun 1892
6 Jan 1887
22 Mar 1890
19 Jun 1888
20 Jan 1892
25 Apr 1888

21 May 1890

Parents

Thomas & Sarah Holland
Mathias & Mary Flynn
Thomas & Sarah Holland
Charles & Maria Stanton
Charles & Mary Holly of NY City
Peter & Rosana Moses

Alfred & Daisy Liberty

John & Catherine Howe
Samuel Joseph & Matilda Delesur
Alfred & Daisy Liberty

Alfred & Daisy Liberty

Samuel & Mathilda Delecour
William & Delia Moran

William & Katherine Fitzgerald
Royal & Luella Crossman
Royal & Luella Crossman
Michael & Helen Down
Michael & (Ella) Nellie Downs
Charles & Elizabeth Carrol
Charles & Elizabeth Carrol
Charles & Elizabeth Carrol
Charles & Elizabeth Carroll
Michael & Helen Downs

Michael & Nellie Down
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Godparents

Nicholaus Holland & Nellie Holleran
Charles Garvey & Elizabeth Flynn
John Holland & Lizzie McCannah
Edward Stanton & Maria Blake
John Kelly & Norah Kelly

Edward Beaulieu & Eliza Beaulieu
Joseph Mantha & his wife

John Howe & Mrs. John Howe

Leo Bichamp & Maria Laromie
Caesar Liberty & Mrs. Caesar Liberty
Wilf. Provanchia & Flora Provanchia
David Tefo & Mrs. Joseph Parsino
Augustin Geundon & Narcisse Mo??
Charles Bruno & Grace Provencher
Robert Duford & Maria Dudley
Thomas Carroll & Anna Carroll
Albert Keegin & Maria Gillaghan
John Grady & Anna Gillaghan
Thomas Carrol & Bridget Bulger
John C. Bulger & Catherine Baldin
Jacob Downey & Elizabeth Downey
Edward Mullen & Margaret Blake
John H. Kelly & Maria Kelly

Cornelius Ryan & Sabina Down

Notes

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

m George McCabe 1917
of Blue Ridge, NY
of Boreas River
of Crown Point

of North Hudson
of North Hudson
of North Hudson
of North Hudson
of Hammondsville
of Schroon Lake
of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Crown Point

of Crown Point



Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Surname First Name Baptism Birth Parents Godparents Notes

Gingras Joseph Stanislas 18 Feb 1883 11 Feb 1883 Joseph & Mida Beaupris Martin Duval & Zoe Beaupris of Hammondsville
Girard Ferdinand Stephen Ls 6 Apr 1915 17 Feb 1915  Stephen & Lucy May Lanct Alpho. Gervais & Mable Provencher m Lauraine Poolet 1941
Girard Florence Maria 22 Mar 1903 11 Feb 1903  Ernest & Delia Miller Napoleon Martin & Nellie M?7??7? of North Hudson
Girard Geneveve Victoria 15 Sep 1909 21 Aug 1909 Stephen & Lucia Lanct Patr. Chaoson & Theresa Robi??son of North Hudson
Girard Jane Ei?e 3 Jun 1907 4 May 1907  Alfred & Daisy Liberty Peter Gregoire & Mabel Beaulieu of North Hudson
Giroux Jean Baptiste Joseph 23 May 1897 12 Mar 1897  Samuel & Matilda Dellecourt Joseph Duprey & Sophie Duprey

Gogay Florence 15 Jun 1884 27 Jul 1883  Nelson & Eliza Murray Nap. Coleman & Elizabeth Russell of Hammondsville
Gonu John 23 Mar 1884 9 Mar 1884  George & Esther Rondeau Peter Garnier & Amelia Garnier of Crown Point
Goodman John 23 Mar 1882 16 Mar 1882  no parents given not given

Gould Dorothy O'Neil 14 May 1915 11 Apr 1915  Charles & Ella O'Neil Paul Sawyer & Catherine Sawyer of Schroon Lake
Grady Elizabeth Jessie 30 Jun 1889 9Jun 1889  John & Maria O'Neill Patrick Grady & his wife of Crown Point
Grady Jennie Margaret 3 Jul 1892 17 Jun 1892  John & Maria O'Neil Francis McGarry & Joanna McMann of Crown Point
Grady John Leo 22 Jun 1884 7 Jun 1884  John & Maria O'Neil Michael Edwards & Catherine Norton of Crown Point
Grady William Francis 26 Jan 1890 19 Oct 1889  John & Anna Elizabeth Murphy John Grady & Maria Donnely

Grandy Joseph Willard 19 Jun 1889 19 Jun 1869 Edmund & Maria Cobb Jacob Downey & his wife of Hammondsville
Gregoire Adelard Peter 26 May 1897 13 Apr 1897  Frederic & Sarah McNutt Joseph Gregoire & Julia Gregoire

Gregoire Alfred Stephen 28 May 1896 11 Oct 1895  Alfred & Sarah Squire Louis Ebert & Louisa Ebert illegitimate
Gregoire Louis Peter 30 Dec 1897 17 Dec 1897 Joseph & Julia Duprey Peter Gregoire & Maria Gregoire

Gregoire Philip Leonard 24 May 1896 14 May 1896 Joseph & Julia Duprey Joseph Duprey & Sophia Beschamp

Gregoire William Arthur 29 Aug 1915 31Jul 1915  Joseph & Julia Dupre Phillip Gregoire & Blanche Gregoire of Blue Ridge, NY
Gregory Catherine Elizabeth 9 Jun 1914 7 Sep 1908  Alfred & Sarah McNultt Fred. Provencher & Maria Johnson of Boreas River
Gregory Ernest Grover 10 Oct 1905 17 Nov 1902  Frederic & Sarah McNultt Fred. Charboneau & Mrs Joe Mercy of North Hudson
Gregory Eugene 22 Jun 1884 23 Apr 1884  Simon & Elizabeth Blanchard Jacob Hannan & Anna Hannan of Crown Point
Gregory Eva Theresa 3 May 1900 7 Jan 1899  Fred & Sara McNutt Peter Gregory & Mrs. Peter Gregory
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Surname
Gregory
Gregory
Gregory
Gregory
Gregory
Gregory
Gregory
Grihams
Groulx
Guile?
Guion
Gunan
Hainault
Haley
Haley
Haley
Haley
Hannan
Harrington
Harrington
Harrington
Harrington
Harrington

Harrington

First Name

Joseph Frederic

Julia Edna Elizabeth

Madeline Gertrude
Rosalie Jenny
Royal Joseph
Sophia B G
Thomas Richard
Frederic

Emma Iva

Roy ?7??
Joseph
Rosalina

Pierre Alsey
George

Leo

Marie Catherine
Thomas
Joseph

Addie Gertrude
Alice Ruth
Dorothy Helen
Elizabeth Stella
Hugh

John Charles

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
10 Oct 1905
26 May 1908
9 Jun 1914
9 Oct 1915

8 Jul 1907
7 Sep 1902
10 Oct 1905
7 Nov 1889
22 Jun 1890
1 Apr 1901
30 Jun 1889
6 Aug 1882
30 Jul 1891
10 Jul 1892
27 May 1894
10 May 1896
16 Aug 1903
19 May 1883
18 Jul 1907
4 Jul 1907
4 Jul 1907
4 Jul 1907
25 Mar 1882

4 Jul 1907

Birth
29 Sep 1905
3 Mar 1908
7 Sep 1908
12 Jun 1915
26 May 1907
19 Jul 1902
30 Aug 1905
11 Jul 1889
5 Jun 1890
28 Nov 1900
14 Apr 1889
30 Jul 1882
30 May 1891
6 Feb 1892
15 Apr 1894
21 Mar 1896
15 Jun 1903
13 May 1883
13 Oct 1890
2 Mar 1907
20 Jan 1903
19 Jan 1893
28 Feb 1882

28 Oct 1861

Parents

Joseph & Julia Duprey
Joseph & Julia Duprey

Alfred & Sarah McNultt

David & Rosalie Mary Gregory
Alfred & Sara McNought
Joseph & Julia Duprey
Frederic & Sarah McNutt
Frederic & Maria Tobin
Francis & Mathilda Maher
Roy & Luella Crossman
George & Esther Rondou
Moyse & Josephine Lacouse
Peter & Ida Smith

Thomas & Helen North
Thomas & Helen North
Thomas & Helen North
Thomas & Ella North

Jacob & Anna Kairns

John Chs & Mary Allen Remily
John Chs & Mary Allen Remily
John Chs & Mary Allen Remily

John Chs & Mary Allen Remily

Bartholomew & Maria Anna Reilly

Rinaldo & Lydia Gillet
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Godparents

Peter Gregory & Josephine Duprey
Edmund G. Duprey & Cora May
Alfred Gregory & Gert. Provencher
Wm Provencher & Gertr. Provencher
Joseph Nadeau & Mabel Beaulieu
Harry Duprey & Myra Duprey

Henry Therrien & Mrs. Edward Bolio
Michael Ryan & Helen O'Neil
Joseph Lavigne & Lina Lamarque

? & Maria Keegan

J. Savard & his wife

Michael Brunette & Henrietta Bruyere
Edward Beaulieu & Elodia Hainault
Charles Burgey & Maria McManus
Edward Riviere & Emma Mathas
Napoleo Charbonneau & M. Pateno
Jacob Jer?in & Anna Mullen

John Kairns & Catherine Kairns
Napoleon C. King & Frances King
Thomas Noonan & Mary Noonan
O.F. Boyer & Eliza Kelly

Charles Garvey & Helen Kelly
Patrick O'Brien & Anna Welden

Oney Bruno & Catherine Spellman

Notes

of North Hudson
of North Hudson
of Boreas River
of Blue Ridge, NY
of Boreas River
of North Hudson
of North Hudson
of Branch River

of Crown Point

of Crown Point
of Crown Point
of Boreas River

of Ironville

of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Crown Point
of Crown Point
of Crown Point
of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point



Surname
Harrington
Harrington
Harrington
Harrington
Hathorne
Hayes
Hebert
Hebert
Hebert
Henault
Henry
Henry
Herman
Hollerie
Holloran
Holloran
Holmes
Hostler
Hostley
Houlier
Howe
Howe
Howe

Howe

First Name

John Charles
Joseph Raymond
Luella Elizabeth
Margaret Beatrice
Elizabeth
Stephen

Louise Lillie Bell
Maria Lina Sophronie
Melvina

Albert Joseph
Edwin Theophile
Thomas William
Julia

Arthur

George Patrick
William Edward
Marie Apoline
Mary Lizie

Harold Timothy
Napoleon Francis
Catherine

John

Juno Anna

Mary Etta

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
18 Jul 1907
4 Jul 1907
18 Jul 1907
4 Jul 1907
10 Mar 1882

29 Aug 1915
26 May 1897
26 Jun 1895
1 Apr 1883
24 Jun 1907
14 Sep 1913
12 Jun 1891
19 Aug 1913
13 Apr 1884
26 Feb 1882
17 Jun 1891
29 Apr 1892
26 Apr 1896
14 Apr 1900
26 Jun 1898
21 May 1893
27 Mar 1900
21 May 1893

21 May 1893

Birth
1 Jul 1891
23 Apr 1896
3 Mar 1885
2 Feb 1898
6 May 1881
7 Jan 1887
13 Mar 1897
5 Mar 1895
21 Mar 1882
13 Mar 1907
13 Jun 1913
25 May 1891
6 Jun 1865
12 Apr 1884
7 Feb 1882
26 May 1891
21 Feb 1892
30 Sep 1895
11 Oct 1899
26 Apr 1897
21 Sep 1885
9 Oct 1899
6 Jan 1882

5 Mar 1891

Parents

John Chs & Mary Allen Remily
John Chs & Mary Allen Remily
John Chs & Mary Allen Remily
John Chs & Mary Allen Remily
William & Delia St. Marc
Edwin & Julia Donnelly

Louis & Louisa Giroux

Louis & Louisa Giroux

Francis & Hermalina Racette
Clement & Elmira Casar

Wm Theophile & Minnie Hayes
John & Delia Kearns

George & Polly Thayer
Joseph & Delemora Laurion?
Thomas & Margaret Gorman
Patrick & Cora Brooks

Henry & Anna Bently

Edward & Hattie Daniels

Ed. & Hattie Daniels

Francis & Emma Provencher
John & Anna Keefe

John & Susan Crow

John & Anna Keefe

John & Anna Keefe
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Godparents

Edward M. Gilligan & Mary Deyo
John Gilligan & Helen Gilligan
Peter A. Deyo & Margaret Brown
Patrick Spellman & Cath. Spellman
John Bap. Guilbault & Carlotta Carl
Rev Edw A Tetrault & Helen Stait?
John Marcelle & Maria Liberty
Armand Roi & Olivina Giroux
William Hebert & Anna Hebert
Ed??? Beaulieu & Elodie Beaulieu
William Biyere & Lillian Henry

John Kearns & Catherine Henry
George Phelps & wife Clara Sawah
William Ryan & Marie Celestine Rose
John & Elizabeth Gorman
Alexander McNulty & Cath. Holloran
Peter Farrant & Anna Holmes
Napoleon Metras & Eliza Riviere
Fred King & Lizzie Hostley

Charles Provencher & Clara Phelps
Richard Riley & Joanna Riley

Mr. & Mrs. Thos. Arrneu

Henry Keegin & Margaret Noonan

Notes

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville
of Schroon Lake
Hebert (Abare)

of Boreas River

of North Hudson

of Westport?

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

born in Ticonderoga

non legitmate marriage

of North Hudson

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point



Surname
Huestis
James
Jeros
Jettee
Kairns
Kearns
Kearns
Kearns
Kearns
Keefe
Keegan
Keegan
Keely
Kelly
Kelly
Kelly
King
King
King
King
King
King
King

King

First Name
William
Charles Patrick
Mary

Joseph George
John

Jacob Joseph
Jane

Julia Elizabeth
Mary

Anna

Ellen

Maria Margaret
Frederic Horace
Elizabeth
Helen

Louisa Maria
Angelina Maria
Elizabeth Ruth
Florence
Franklin Walton
Frederic
George Arthur
Harry Eugene

Hattie Maria

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
16 Sep 1888
25 Mar 1883
20 Oct 1899
4 Jan 1890
23 Apr 1883
15 Jan 1888
31 Aug 1890
24 Feb 1895
17 Apr 1892
18 Jun 1893
22 Apr 1888
23 Apr 1882
12 Mar 1893
25 Jun 1887
17 May 1885
13 May 1883
16 Aug 1914
13 Aug 1913
13 Aug 1913
6 Nov 1898
13 Aug 1913

9 Jun 1889
5 Sep 1897

10 Oct 1909

Birth

26 Jul 1888
17 Mar 1883
29 Aug 1899
23 Aug 1889
22 Apr 1883
19 Dec 1887
21 Aug 1890
21 Feb 1895
20 Mar 1892
30 Mar 1859
27 Mar 1888
1 Jan 1882
2 Oct 1885
24 Jan 1887
30 Nov 1884
21 Apr 1883
4 Jan 1914
24 Nov 1908
3 May 1904
27 Oct 1898
3 Mar 1908
7 Apr 1888
27 Feb 1897

18 May 1909

Parents

Daniel & Helen Ronan?
John & Joanna O'Brien
Samuel & Matilda Delcourt
George & Sophia Thompson
John & Catherine Henry
John & Catherine Hennery
John & Catherine Henry
John & Catherine Henry
John & Catherine Henry
Thomas & Maria Keefe
Timothy & Alphonsine Brault
Timothy & Alphonsine Brault
Thomas & Emma Durkee
Thomas & Anna Holley
Thomas & Anna Holle
Thomas & Anna Hawley
Jules & Stella Oaks

Jules & Stella Oaks

George & Florence Oaks
Frank & Delia Perthy

George & Florence Oaks

George & Catherine McNamara

Napoleon & Francoise Donah

Francis & Delia Percy
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Godparents Notes
Thomas Noonan & Margaret Noonan of Shoreham, VT
John Norton & Alicia O'Neil of Crown Point
George Delcourt & Mary Delcourt of Boreas River
Antoine Metivier & Claurice Ouellette of Crown Point
Thomas Healey & Johanna James of Crown Point
Charles Grady & Maria Noonan of Crown Point
John Henry & Delia Kearns of Crown Point
John Kelly & Maria O'Rourke of Crown Point
John Hickey & Joanna Riley of Crown Point
Edward Noel

Simon Trude & M. Elizabeth Trude of Crown Point
George Myers & Maria McCarthy
Victor LeClerc & wife Louisa Lamy
Joseph Rowan & Isabella Flynn of Crown Point
Jeremiah Patr. Rorke & Maria Rouch of Hammondsville
Patrick McNamara & Maria Bradshaw ~ of Hammondsville
Mrs. Napoleon King of Crown Point
Mrs. John Savard

Mrs. Napoleon King

Clifford Launderville & Hattie Launderville
Mrs. John Savard

John Brown & Anastasia Lyle of Schroon Lake
Charles Donah & Josephine Donah from Vermont

Thom. Garvey & wife, Sarah Holland of Crown Point



Surname
King
King
King
King
King
King
King
King
King
LaBier
Labire
Labire
Lachaine
Lachine
Lachine
Lachine
Lacoe
Lacoe
LaCoe
Lacoe
LaCoux
Lacque
Lagrange

Lagrange

First Name

John

Joseph

Joseph L.

Lina Eliza

Louisa

Maria Elizabeth
Rosa Delia
Sophia

Thomas

Theresa Frances
Frances Elizabeth
Leo

Bertha Flora Maria
Joseph William
Maria Anna Celania
Teresa EIz??7?
Edmund

Ellen

Samuel

Sophia

Adolph

Margaret
Emmanuel Frederic

Matilda Odilla

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
13 Mar 1886
22 Jun 1884
11 May 1884
28 Mar 1886

3 Apr 1904
27 Aug 1882
27 Feb 1905
10 Oct 1886
4 Aug 1888
25 Jun 1905

not given

12 Aug 1894
18 Oct 1909
29 Oct 1911
29 Oct 1911
15 Jun 1914
18 Nov 1888
30 Jan 1887
3 May 1885
24 Jun 1888
24 Apr 1883
16 Jul 1899
27 Jun 1897

26 Apr 1896

Birth

23 Feb 1886
19 Jun 1884
5 May 1884
28 Mar 1886
8 Aug 1903
15 Aug 1882
18 Feb 1905
25 Jun 1886
21 Jun 1888
21 Dec 1904
1 Aug 1900
21 Jul 1894
1 Jun 1908
2 May 1910
29 May 1911
20 Aug 1913
17 Nov 1888
27 Jan 1887
27 Apr 1885
23 Jun 1888
22 Apr 1883
20 Feb 1899
6 Jun 1897

25 Mar 1896

Parents

George & Catherine McNamara
John & Armana Trude?

Joseph & Flora Frazer

Joseph & Flavia Forget
Napoleon & Frances Doneh
Joseph & Flora Frazer

Francis & Delia Pursey

Joseph & Helen Gomeau

Joseph & Helen Law

Joseph & Hattie Bolio of N. Hudson

Benjamin & Ida Powers

Joseph & Henrietta Beaulieu

William & Celania Seguin of N Hudson

William & Celania Seguin
William & Celania Seguin
William & Celina Seguin
Edmund & Philomena Gokey
Edward & Philomena Gokey
Edward & Philomena Gea?ke
Adolph & Delia Gamout?
Edmund & Pheamon Gau???
Eliis J. & Bina Downs
Amedee & Carrie Desalier

Charles & Matilda Gregoire
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Godparents

Maria McCauley

Edward Bushnell & Cecilia LaBiar
Nap. Coleman & Elizabeth Russett
George Matrone & Maria King
Charles Garvey & Mrs. Alex King
Cyriac Dupuis & Maria E. Russet
Rev. D. Nolan

Eliza Ariel

Charles King & Alicia Norton

Ralf Bolio & Mrs. Charles Bullard
Cornelius Healy & Bridget Healy
Frederick Provencher & Mrs. Fred May
Arthur Lacajse & Lilia Lahere

Felix Lachine & Myra Dupre

Henry May & his sister Lena May

Notes
married Cornwall, VT
of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point
of Hammondsville
of Crown Point

of Crown Point

m Ernest Provencher

m Jos. Patr Lalonde 1926

of North Hudson

of North Hudson

Frederic Charboneau & wife Virginia Provencher

Samuel Lacoe & Maria Lacoe
Nelson Gokey & Eliza Murray
Adolph LaCoe & Exila LePlante
Adolph Lacoe & Sophia

Joseph Meltren & Sophia Robert
Mike Gilligan & Mary Downs
Frederic Metras & Elizabeth Desalier

Peter Gregoire & Maria Gregoire

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point



Surname
Lagrange
Laidlaw
Laliberte
Laliberte
Laliberte
Lambert
Lambert
Lamoi
LaMoyne
Lanct
Lanct
Lanct
Landreville
Landreville
Landreville
Landreville
Landreville
Landreville
Landry
Landry
Landry
Landry
Landry

Langlois

First Name
William Henry
George

Joseph Valorie
Mildred Margaret
Stella Emilia
Catherine Elizabeth
Louisa Emilina
John Henry
George
Geneveve Jesse
Lawrence George
Norman Louis

Anna Mina Ruth

Jos. Benjamin Franklin

Louis Leroy
Mary Ida

Sarah Elizabeth
William Lavisse
Alice D.

Henry

Joseph Arthur
Rosalia

Rose Alma

Eva Elmira

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
26 Apr 1896
11 Mar 1883
11 Jul 1909
3 Jun 1907
3 Jun 1907
7 Oct 1894
29 Sep 1887
16 Jan 1887
17 Mar 1884
3 Mar 1911
17 May 1914
6 Oct 1912
16 Aug 1896
16 Aug 1896
5 Nov 1893
16 Aug 1896
16 Aug 1896
10 Aug 1890
19 Sep 1886
22 Aug 1891
29 Apr 1883
18 Feb 1893
18 Feb 1893

23 Jan 1887

Birth

19 Mar 1896
25 Jan 1883
28 Dec 1908
2 Jun 1907
10 Nov 1904
8 Aug 1894
21 Apr 1887
6 Jan 1887
14 Mar 1884
7 Dec 1910
3 Mar 1914
28 May 1912
16 Feb 1889
5 Nov 1885
1 Nov 1893
1 Feb 1892
28 Sep 1884
6 Jun 1890

17 Sep 1886

29 Apr 1883
18 Feb 1893
18 Feb 1893

5 Sep 1886

Parents
Amedee & Carrie Desalier
George & Ellenora Ryan

Joseph & Maria Giroux

Godparents
Emman. Desalier & Marcellina Olivier
Martin Cummings & M. A. Cummings

Fred. Meyer & Almedy Giroux

Notes

of North Hudson

of Crown Point

of North Hudson

Cesaire & Fenny Hebert formerly Beaulieu, separated from husband and living in adultery.

Cesaire & Fenny Hebert formerly Beaulieu, separated from husband and living in adultery.

Charles & Alicia Smith
Charles & Salina Dahais
Geo. & Winifred Russel
George & Winifred Russell
Joseph & Etta Phelps
Joseph & Ella Phelps
Joseph & Ella Phelps
Abraham & Susie Yattaw
Abraham & Susie Yattaw
Cleophas & Anna McMann
Abraham & Susie Yattaw
Abraham & Susie Yattaw
Cleophas & Anna McMann
Peter & Maria Le????
Peter & Maria Lassonde
Peter & Maria Lacorde
Peter & Maria Lassonde

Peter & Maria Lassonde

Theophile & Victoria Bombard
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John Mullen & Sara Smith

Mitchel Dahais & Maria Dahais

Jacob Rile & Margaret Rile

Thomas LaMoyne & Maria Ward
George Phelps & his daughter Clara
Emery Moses & Violet Phelps
Stephen Girard & wife Lucy Lanct
Wm Landreville & Maria Landreville
Michael O'Rourke & Mary Nulty

Louis Landreville & Maria Champagne
John Landreville & Anna Landreville
Timothy Keegan & Euphronia Keegan
Oliva Parent & Delina Landreville
Napoleon Coleman & Elizab. Russet
Albert Landry & Jos. Charbonneau
Peter Pigeon & Maria Guin

John Charbonneau & Mathilda Landry
Hry Moussette & Armel. Charbonneau

Philip Kane & Elmira Bruna

of Hammondsville
of Crown Point

of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Blue Ridge, NY
of North Hudson

of North Hudson

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville

of Crown Point



Surname
LaRose
Lasond
Lateral
Laundreau
Lautergere?
Lavarne
Lavigne
LeBier
Lebire
Leclair
Leclair
Leclair
Leclair
LeClerc
Lecoe
LeCoe
Lecoe
Lecoe
Lecoq
Lecoq
Lecoq
Lecoq
Lecoq

Lecoq

First Name
Francis

Maria Rosalina
Francis Holland
Moyse

Helen Maria
Lawrence Lanscott
Maria Elizabeth
Elizabeth Lena
Maria Lilia
Bernard William
Jacob Howard
Joseph David
Thelma Helen
Francis
Armelina Flonisse
Francis

John

Pierre Michael
Delia

Joseph Simeon
Margaret Ann
Maria Ida
Marie Louisa

Rosa

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism

5 May 1887
28 Apr 1888
25 May 1902
2 May 1885
20 Jul 1911

14 Jul 1890

22 May 1892
10 May 1903
28 Aug 1889
4 Apr 1915

17 Oct 1907
24 Apr 1910
16 Oct 1907
19 Oct 1894
14 Oct 1895
8 May 1902
14 Nov 1897
14 Nov 1897
13 Jul 1890
11 Jun 1892
9 Sep 1893

13 Mar 1892
21 Jan 1894

9 Mar 1890

Birth
5 May 1887
24 Apr 1888
20 May 1902
28 Apr 1885
10 Jun 1911
27 Jan 1890
8 May 1892
28 Oct 1902
28 Jul 1889
20 May 1914
6 Sep 1906
21 Mar 1887
16 Jan 1905
9 Sep 1879
13 Oct 1895
7 Apr 1902
6 Nov 1897
4 Nov 1897
13 Jul 1890
9 Jun 1892
3 Sep 1893
11 Mar 1892
20 Jan 1894

28 Feb 1890

Parents

Louis & Laura Robiere

Louis & Delina Ganon

Francis & Maria Mclntire

Peter & Maria Lasson

Gervais & Lena May

Calixte & Catherine McCarroll
Joseph & Lina Lamarque
Joseph & Addie Bolier

Joseph & Hattie Beaulieu
David & Mary C. Provencher
Auguste Leclair &

John & Aurelia Fishe

Emma Leclair

John & Emery Joanna Fish
Edmond & Philomena Gauthier
Edward & Phebe Gauthier
Adolph & Delia Lamount
Edmund & Philomena Gauthier
Edmond & Philomena Gauthier
Adolph & Adela Lamontagne
Edmond & Philomena Gauthier
Edmond & Philomena Gauthier
Adolph & Delia Lamountain

Adolph & Delia Lamontagne
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Godparents

Peter ? & Maria ?

Jos. W Peschette & Maria Peschette
Moyse Mousette & Jane Jaime?
Frederic May & wife Maria Buchey
Henry Lavarne & Nellie McCarroll
John Grady & wife, Maria O'Neil
Edward Bolier & Lilia LeBier

Nap Morrisette & Elizabeth Bradshaw
Jos Patr. Kelly & Mary Gusta Leclair
D.F. O'Reilly & Mrs Josephine Duprey
Edward Dupre & his sister Mira Dupre
John Trainor & Mrs. Frank Leclair
Peter Gregoire & Maria Crossman
Ptk Gorman & Armelina Charbonneau
Oscar Christian & Ellen LeCoe

John Colburn & Josephina Colburn
not given

Adolph Lecoq & Adela Lamontagne
Jos Amedee Lecog & M. Henr Lecoq
Jacob Thompson & Margaret Welsh
Bernard Lecoq & Maria Ploof

Mathias Garvey & Maria Flynn

Edmund Lecoq & Philomena Gauthier

Notes
of Crown Point
of Hammondsville

of Schroon Lake

of North Hudson
of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of North Hudson
of Branch River
of Blue Ridge, NY

of North Hudson

of North Hudson

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville



Surname
LeHouillier
LeLonde
LeMais
Lemoy
LePierre
Lepire
Lepire
Lepire
Lepire
LeRoi
Liberty
Locke
Longlaw
Luchee
Luchet
Luchet
Luchet
Luchier
Luchier
Lucier
Lucier
Lucier
Lushee

Lushee

First Name
Florida Emma
Joseph Albert
Joseph Wilfred
Maria Agnes
Mary Louisa
George Leroy
Jeosie Gertrude
Joseph Lawrence
Julie

Amelia Adella
Leona Elizabeth
Kenneth Regis
Maria

Maria Ellenora
Emma Maria
Maria

Rosa

Edward

Isaac

Denis Walter
Margaret

Milie

George Edward

Maria Rosella

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
24 Sep 1895
12 Sep 1885

1 Jul 1888
18 Jan 1890
24 Nov 1888
20 Mar 1892
8 Nov 1891
25 Feb 1894

2 Jul 1890
9 Oct 1886
4 May 1913
11 Oct 1903
18 Mar 1883
13 Apr 1884
21 Jun 1886
21 Jun 1886
21 Jun 1886
9 Oct 1886
19 May 1887
28 Sep 1890
27 Nov 1892
29 Sep 1889
18 Mar 1883

3 Mar 1883

Birth

22 Jul 1895
6 Sep 1885
9 Jun 1888
1 Jan 1890
11 Nov 1888
5 Mar 1892
19 Oct 1891
14 Feb 1894
30 Jun 1890
3 Oct 1886
23 Oct 1912
24 Aug 1903
27 Sep 1878
20 Mar 1884
21 Sep 1881
16 May 1883
13 Mar 1886
20 Sep 1886
15 May 1887
24 Aug 1890
15 Nov 1892
13 Jul 1889
3 Mar 1883

24 Feb 1883

Parents

Francis & Emma Provencher
Louis & Diviness Gagnier
Wilfred & Maria Boucher
George & Winniford Russel

Benj. & Ferday Powers

John Baptiste & Josephina Shouinard

Denis & Versie Powers

J. Baptiste & Josephina Choinard
J. Baptiste & Josephina Chouinard
Joseph & Delima Larion

Joseph & Maria Geroux

Jacob Ellis & Bonna Downs
Peter & Alicia Blair

Edward & Hanora Cahill

Henry & Sara Bouve?in

Henry & Sara Bouve?in

Henry & Sara Bouve?in

Edward & Hanora Cahill
Christopher & Margaret Sy?ott
Edward & Honora Cahil

Edward & Honora Cahil

Edmund & Honora Cahil
Christopher & Margaret Burgee?

Peter & Josephina LaDeau
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Godparents

Raphael Beaulieu & Maria Gregoire

Francis Naddeau & Teresa Pigeon
Joseph Parker & Maria S. Parker
William Lemoy & Winnie Bulger

Lawrence Roach & Maria Roach

Napoleon Chartrand & Maria Grandy

Joseph Lamarque & Julia Boudreau

Victor LeClerc & Louisa Lamy

Jos. Lamarque & Adelina Chouinard

Cyrille Gagnier & Adella Gagnier
Philip Gagner & Lena He?ort
John Gilligan & Maud Downs
Edward Croke & Maria Moore
Charles Luchee & Julia Welch
Jacob Nero & Addie Carpenter
John Hill & Margaret Plouff

John Lens? & Maria Russell
John Charboneau & Norah Lusey

Thomas Mullen & Hanora Luchier

Notes

of Boreas River
of Hammondsville
of North Hudson
of Hammondsville
of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville
of Blue Ridge, NY
of Crown Point

of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

Christopher Lucier & his wife Milia Goudreau

Patrick Jordan & Maria Cahil

Denis Cahil & Maria Cahil

John Edwards & Maria Edwards

Francis Madeau & Lena Madeau

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville



Surname
Lussier
Lussier
Lycett
Mackin
Maillet
Maillet
Maitras
Maitras
Maple
Marceau
Marceau
Marquai
May

May

May

May
Mayer
McCannah
McCannah
McCannah
McCannah
McCannis
McCannon

McCauley

First Name
Maria

William Peter
George

John E.

Arch. George
Francis
Leonora Bertha
Maria

Eugene
Joseph George
Maria Emelda
Francis Alphonse
Anna Regina
Edward Henry
Emma Josephine
Ernest Julius
Jacob Albert
Catherine Flora
Julia Gertrude
Rose Frances
William Henry
Jennie Susanna
Catherine

Edward F.

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
8 Aug 1885
8 Mar 1885
16 Jan 1910
21 Sep 1884
2 Oct 1889
30 Sep 1889
29 Jul 1888
25 Feb 1882
18 Jun 1886
3 Feb 1884
23 Mar 1882
8 Nov 1914
6 Mar 1905
22 Sep 1895
14 May 1892
8 Nov 1908
21 Apr 1901
12 Feb 1893
6 Apr 1890
21 Jul 1894
28 Sep 1884
29 Nov 1887
31 Oct 1886

30 Jun 1889

Birth

5 weeks old
10 Feb 1885
17 Jan 1885
4 Sep 1884
6 Sep 1889
28 Sep 1889
17 Jul 1888
1 Feb 1882
30 Mar 1886
14 Jan 1884
7 Mar 1882
8 Oct 1914
13 Feb 1905
21 Sep 1895
7 May 1892
29 Oct 1908
24 Mar 1901
17 Jan 1893
12 Mar 1890
8 Jul 1894
7 Sep 1884
5 Nov 1887
2 Oct 1886

25 Jun 1876

Parents

Ger. & Sophia Lussier

Peter & Josephina Led???
George Wm & Joanna Applegate
Eugene & Georgiana Ready
J. B. & Algea Gendron

Wilfred & Maria Boucher
George & Maria King

George & Maria King

William & Maria McGowan
George & Joanna Daniels
David Marceau (mother not given)
Joseph & Josephine Dumar?
Frederic & Maria Bunsher
Frederic & Maria Boucher
Frederic & Maria Boucher
Frederic & Maria Bushey
Frederick & Maria Butcher
Edward & Maria McCabe
Edward & Maria McCabe
Edward & M. Joanna McCabe
Edward & Maria McCabe
Edward & Maria Jane McCabe
Thomas & Jane Collins

Hugh & Sarah Stratten
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Godparents

Jacob Vautran & Delia Vautran
William Pigeon & Sara Pigeon
Robert Duford & Annie Sheehy
Terence Edwards & Maria Edwards
Edmond Beaulieu & Elodia Henault
Alex. Delorme & Frances Beaulieu
John F. King & Leonora King
Jacob Maitras & Maria Shtay

George Throw & Sophia Thomson

William M Ryan & M Celestina Rhodes

Louis Young & Anna Liberty
Patrick Bradshaw & Emma Dumar?
Wilfred May & Lena May

Edward ??tare & Maria Goulet
Sylvester P???? & Jos. Provencher
John May & Mrs. John (Algie) May
Jacob Zelia & Lena Mayer

Jacob McMann & Anna Smith

John Holland & Maria Caldwell

John O'Rourke & Margaret O'Rourke

Jacob McMann & Hannah McMann
Cornelius Ryan & Margaret Brown
Patrick Rourke & Maria Rourke

John Grady

Notes

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Schroon Lake

of Hammondsville

of Branch River

of North Hudson

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of North Hudson

of North Hudson

of North Hudson

of North Hudson

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville



Surname
McCauley
McCloskey
McGarry
McGhalton
McKenna
McKiernan
McKiernan
McKiernan
McNulty
McNutt
McNutt
McNutt
Meader
Mercier
Meurgere?
Mingo
Mingo
Mingo
Montha
Monthy
Monthy
Monthy
Monty

Monty

First Name
Martha Gertrude
Jacob Gerald
Elizabeth

Helen

Jacob Edward
Catherine
James Thomas
Jane Elizabeth

Anna Margaret

Mary Grace Gladus

Ronald John
Thomas Franklin
Mary Esther
Burt Joseph
Maria Anna
Elizabeth Agnes
Emma Bertha
George Alfred
Joseph Frederic
George Philemon
Joseph Ralley
Napoleon

Andre Walter

Joseph Dewey

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
25 Dec 1914
10 Jun 1910
11 Feb 1883
18 Jan 1890
13 Feb 1882
30 Sep 1893
13 May 1915
19 Mar 1890

2 Apr 1893
7 Feb 1892
2 Jun 1896
3 Sep 1893
16 Aug 1914
27 Sep 1898
23 Mar 1882
25 Sep 1887
30 Mar 1890
2 Dec 1888
27 Sep 1908
6 Mar 1892
16 Feb 1890
16 Feb 1890
19 Jul 1896

16 Oct 1898

Birth
9 Nov 1911
8 May 1910
27 Jan 1883
11 Jan 1890
19 Dec 1881
29 Jun 1893
15 Apr 1915
22 Feb 1890
1 Apr 1893
1 Feb 1892
11 May 1896
23 Aug 1893
22 Jun 1890
5 Dec 1895
16 Mar 1882
2 May 1887
23 Mar 1890
20 Nov 1888
30 Aug 1908
29 Feb 1892
23 Apr 1888
30 Jun 1887
26 May 1896

? Sep 1898

Parents

Joseph & Anna Lajoie

Jacob & Nellie Northup
Patrick Henry & Joanna Conlon
William & Rosa Jordan
Edward & M. Joanna McCambridge
Maria McKiernan

Patrick & Florence Dezalia
Thomas & Joanna Collins
Jacob & Maria Holleran
Daniel & Maria Caldwell
Daniel & Maria Calwell
Daniel & Maria Caldwell
Frederic & Maria Hartou?
Patrick Giroux & Libbie Minor
Jacob & Anna Maloney

Louis & Maria Woods

Louis & Cleophea Dubois
Louis & Maria Woods
Joseph & Delima Bolio
Joseph & Celania Robert
Joseph & Celania Robert
Joseph & Celania Robert
Joseph & Celina Robert

Joseph & Celina Robert
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Godparents

George Delorme & Mary Sheehy
Michael Ford & his wife

Thomas Dunn & Maria Maple
Edward Jordan & Maria O'Connel
Robert Grady & Maria McMahon
Leo Charbonneau & Jos. Bulger
Leslie Bullard & Viola Ryan
Patrick Jordan & Alice Smith
John Holland & Lucia Lanctot
Victor LeClerc & wife Louisa LeClerc

John Holland & Lydia McCannah

Edw McCannah & M Joanna McCabe

Notes

of Schroon Lake
of Schroon Lake
of Crown Point

of Hammondsville
of Crown Point
illegitimate

of Blue Ridge, NY
of Hammondsville
of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

George Gagnon & Esther Rondeau, his wife

Thomas Dillon & Addie Dillon

Jacob Whalen & Maria Anna Moylan
Oliver Newcity & Sara Newcity

Peter Landry & Maria Lasonde
Henry Pidgeon & Josephina Newcity
Archie Bolio & Mable Bolio

Timothy Keegin & Lucia Robert
Michael Keegin & Emma Pelletier
Arthur Trudeau & Alphonsina Keegin
Edmond Monty & Elizabeth Eno

Alexander Yvon & Lucia Yvon

Jos. Mercier adopter

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of North Hudson

of Crown Point



Surname
Morin
Morin
Morin
Morin
Morin
Morin
Morin
Morin
Morin
Morin
Morin
Morin
Moses
Moses
Moses
Moses
Moses
Mousaw
Mousett
Moussette
Moussette
Moussette
Moussette

Moylan

First Name
Charles Henry
Edward Francis
Ellen Anne
Emma Clara
Esther Antoinette
Eva Marie

John N.

Joseph Felix
Leonard

Maria Elizabeth
Simon Ezimie
William Maxime
Clarence Henry
Elizabeth Beleaudel?
John Napoleon
Maria

Mary Julia
Francis Delorme
M. Louisa Georgiana
Joseph Cyrille
Joseph George
Joseph John
Maria Denisa

John Joseph

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
18 Jun 1905
29 Oct 1893
14 Nov 1897
22 May 1886
20 Oct 1907
28 Sep 1913
25 Nov 1883

1 Jan 1889

23 Jun 1900
12 Oct 1902
15 Aug 1895
16 Nov 1890
1 Aug 1915

11 Jul 1909
5 Jun 1904

22 Apr 1906
31 Jan 1914
1Jan 1914
22 May 1887
21 Sep 1884
19 Nov 1889
4 Feb 1893

25 Feb 1882

2 May 1885

Birth

1 Jan 1905
2 Oct 1893
13 Oct 1897
20 May 1886
8 Apr 1907
17 Sep 1912
17 Nov 1883
25 Dec 1888
3 Jun 1900
3 Sep 1902
30 Jul 1895
14 Oct 1890
4 Jul 1915
29 Apr 1909
12 Apr 1904
27 Nov 1905
14 Oct 1913

not given
27 Apr 1887
3 Sep 1884
17 Nov 1889
31 Jan 1893
26 Dec 1881

27 Apr 1885

Parents

Joseph & Helen Fleury

Joseph & Helen Fleury

Joseph & Ellen Fleury

Jos. Napoleon & Helen Jane Fleury
Joseph & Helen Fleury

Joseph & Helen Fleury

Napoleon & Ellenora Joanna Fleury
Joseph Nap. & Helen J.E. Fleury
Joseph & Helen Fleury

Joseph & Nellie Fleury of Hamm.
Joseph Napoleon & Marie Helen Fleury
Joseph Nap. & Helen Fleury

Emery & Lydia North

Joseph & Martha Thifault

Rosanna Moses now Mrs P. Johndrow
Joseph & Martha Tefo

Emery & Lydia North

Cyr & Frances Provencher

Moyse & Denisa Pai???

Moses & Louisa Payon

Moise & Denisa Payant

Moise & Denisa Payant

Moyse & Denisia Paillon

William & Helen Creh??
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Godparents

Nelson Vilmore & Mrs. Nelson Vilmore

Jacob Burghey & Maria F. Jos. McManus

William Patenode & Maria Patenode
William Villmore & Emma Daha

O. F. Bruno & Mrs. O.F. Bruno

Royal Giles & his sister Eva

Nelson Villaneuve & Julia Villaneuve
Felix Carpenter & Sarah Carpenter
Nelson Vilmore & Julia Labounty
Joseph Morin & Clara Morin

Ezimie Dumas & Mable Agnes Tarrant
Rob. Conningham & Armelina Pelletier
Rev Edw A Tetrault & Hazel Liberty
Emery Moses & Hazel Moses

John Provencher & Mrs J Provencher
Peter Gregory & Delima Bolio

Gilbert Moses & Julia Herman (wife)

William Provencher & Cath. Bradley

Cyrille Gagnier & Ada Gagnier
Joseph Mercier & Elmira Desrocher
John Landry & Maria Moussette
William & Elmire Schert

Michael Whelan & M. Anna Whelan

Notes

of Crown Point

at Hammondsville Mission

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

Morin dit Vilmore
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Blue Ridge, NY
of North Hudson
of North Hudson
of North Hudson
of North Hudson
of Schroon Lake
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville



Surname
Moylan
Moylan
Mullen
Mullen
Mullen
Mullen
Mullen
Mullen
Myres
Naddeau
Nadeau
Nantel
Neddeau
Nedeau
Nero
Neuville
Nevelle
North
North
Norton
Norton
Norton
Norton

Nouville

First Name
Margaret Helen
Sara

Anna Florence
Florence Margaret
Jacob

John

Thomas William
Veronica

Eva Marie
William Joseph
Thomas
Georgina Delina
Frederic Francis
Thomas Henry
Stephen

Clara

Iva Viva

Henry Kenneth
Lydia Joanna
Charles Francis
Grace Gertrude
James Francis
Mary Agnes

Henry

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
25 Dec 1882
30 Mar 1884
17 Jul 1887
27 Mar 1892

1 Apr 1883
8 Mar 1885
31 May 1891
18 May 1913
2 Jan 1893
7 Jun 1885
25 Sep 1882
26 Mar 1890
8 Jan 1888
30 Sep 1883
18 Jun 1886
6 Aug 1885
6 Jul 1906
19 Aug 1913
23 Mar 1913
10 Dec 1893
22 Jun 1890
5 Jun 1892
28 May 1892

7 May 1883

Birth

22 Dec 1882
25 Mar 1884
15 Jul 1887

17 Mar 1892
28 Mar 1883
10 Feb 1885
16 May 1891
22 Apr 1913
30 Jun 1892
2 Jun 1885

11 yrs old

14 May 1889
28 Dec 1887
5 Aug 1883

26 May 1886
2 Aug 1885

20 Feb 1905
30 Dec 1907
28 Feb 1895
13 Nov 1893
20 Jun 1890
24 May 1892
25 Apr 1892

6 May 1883

Parents
William & Helen Crane
Michael & Sarah Keese
John & Sara Smith
John & Anna Eliza Conningham
Jacob & Maria Murray
Jacob & Maria Murray
John & Sarah Smith
John & Sara Smith
Elmire & Emma Page
Francis & Jersey Pidgeon
Felix & Elizabeth Schoff
Anselme & Delina Croshiere
Francis & Teresa Pigeon
Francis & Teresa Pigeon
Jacob Edward & Lucia LeMark
Olivier & Sara Wood

& Clara Nevelle
Henry & Julia Herman
Henry & Julia Herman
Miles Jr. & Margaret Mullen
John & Maria Jane Nugent
Jacob & Maria Nugent
Michael C. & Honora Scanlon

Anselle & Sara Wood
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Godparents

Michael Moylan & Sara Keese
Michael Ryan & Maria Anna Moore
Patrick Cannon & Catherine Smith
William Conningham & Bridget Mullen
Michael Mullen & Margaret Walsh
Patrick Brown & Anna Murray
William Smith & Elizabeth Smith
Thomas Mullen & his sister Lilia
Leo Curtis & Merange Page

Joseph Mitleco & Cecilia Pidgeon
Charles Gouin & Julia Rogers
Anselme Nantel & Delia Nantel
Owen Flannagan & Agn. Flannagan
Henry Pigeon & Emma Pigeon
Maria Fletchie

Cyriac Duprey & Philomena Georgie

Gilbert Moses & wife Lydia North
Geo. Phelps & his wife Clara Saway
Michael Mullen & Maria Blake
Charles Grady & Maria McMann
Maurice Callahan & Bina Downs
John Holland & Julia Welsh

Calixte St-Laurent & Philo. St-Laurent

Notes

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Dead Waters

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Vermont

of North Hudson

of North Hudson

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville



Surname
Nouville
Nouville
Nulty
Ober
O'Brien
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connor
O'Connor
Odell
O'Grady
O'Mara
O'Neil
O'Rourke
Packet
Pain
Paquette
Paquin
Parent
Parent
Patenaude
Patenaude

Patenode

First Name
Lilian Teresa
Rosa

Nicolas Thomas
Cora

Francis

Abigal

Helen

John

Edward James
Maurice Thomas
Margaret Louisa
Thomas Francis
Thomas

Maud Elizabeth
Mary Florence
Joseph

Maria Adelina
Henry

Mederic Earl
Maria Margaret
William Edward
Joseph

Joseph George

Cales Joseph

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
27 Feb 1887
7 May 1883
19 Jun 1895
11 Oct 1884
30 Aug 1883
12 Nov 1882
10 Mar 1882
9 Oct 1904
1 May 1898
15 Aug 1890
12 Oct 1884
16 Jul 1882
24 Jun 1883
11 Sep 1907
7 May 1889
13 Jul 1884
11 Mar 1888
1 Jan 1887
29 Sep 1895
1 Feb 1892
22 Mar 1890
13 Apr 1890
1 Jun 1890

12 Feb 1888

Birth

31 Jan 1887
6 May 1883
17 Jun 1895
8 Oct 1884
30 Jul 1883
1 Nov 1882
27 Apr 1881
25 Jun 1904
9 Feb 1898
28 Jul 1890
26 Sep 1884
5 Jul 1882
26 May 1883

not given
26 Apr 1889
12 Jun 1884
5 Mar 1888
18 Oct 1886
27 Sep 1895
16 Jan 1892
16 Jan 1890
5 Mar 1890
15 May 1890

19 Apr 1887

Parents

Oliver & Sara Wood
Anselle & Sara Wood
James & Maria Holloran
Francis & Emily Russett
Michael & Eliza Woods
John & Eliza Curran

John & Elizabeth Curran

Helen O'Connell & father unknown

Michael & Julia Richardson
Maurice & Emma Dupuis
George & Julia Murphy
John & Maria O'Neill
Timothy & Anna McKinney
Henry & Rosa Burno
Patrick & Maria Brown
Joseph & Maria Marcia?
Samuel & Olivina Dumas
Henry & Jane Mercier
Frederic & Elizabeth Latourelle
Oliva & Milia Lepire

Oliver & Milia Lepire
Frederic & Maria Latourelle
Charles & Maria Durgay

Octave & Nora Bolier

52

Godparents

Antoine Daha & Archange Daha
Frederic Bullet & Clementa Bullet
Nicolaus Holland & Nellie Holland
Cyriac Dupuis & Elizabeth Russett
John Riley & Maria Riley

Michael Welch & Hannah Curran
John Bap. Guilbault & Carlotta Carl
Jeremiah Cronin & Mrs. Jer. Cronin
John Sheehy & Maria Ellen Lynn
Thomas O'Connor & Cora Dupuis
John Kelly & Margaret McNalley
Thomas Stanton & M. Helen Norton
Edward Croke & Catherine Cusac?
D.F. O'Reilly & Flora Provancher
Thomas Brown & Margaret Brown
Jesse Bolier & Delia Bolier

Cyrille Ganou & Adella Ganou
Joseph Paquette & Laura LaRose
Joseph Paquin & Sophia Paquin
William Grandy & Maria Helen Harris
Francis Groulx & Mathilde Maher
Joseph Latourelle & Agnes Vallet
Patrick Curran & M. Leusa McMannus

Maurice O'Connor & Emma O'Connor

Notes

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Schroon Lake

of Schroon Lake

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of North Hudson

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of North Hudson

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Schroon Lake

of Hammondsville

of Schroon Lake



Surname
Patenode
Patno
Payant
Peaseley
Pelerin
Pellerin
Pelletier
Peltier
Pereault
Perkett
Perquette
Phelps
Phelps
Phelps
Phelps
Phelps
Phelps
Phelps
Phelps
Picard
Pidgeon
Pierce
Pigeon

Pigeon

First Name

Charles Francis

William
Francis
Herbert

Doric

Maria Helen
Mary Olivina
Maria Ellenora
Maria Emelia
Maria Bella
Carolina

Alicia Clarey
Amelie

Cecilia

Garce Maria
George Joseph
Maria Elizabeth
Maria Henrietta
Nora Madeline
Maria Louisa
Peter Melvin
John Clinton

Agnes Olivia

M. Louisa Letitia

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
10 Jun 1888
8 Oct 1882
13 Apr 1882

30 May 1909
5 Sep 1886
8 Aug 1885
14 Jul 1891
27 Jul 1884
5 Apr 1891
27 Apr 1902
6 Feb 1887
14 May 1905

27 Sep 1896
15 Apr 1900
27 Oct 1907
20 Oct 1909
19 Oct 1894

22 May 1890
14 Jun 1910
8 May 1882
9 Oct 1886
15 Jul 1894
21 Oct 1882

29 Apr 1882

Birth
14 Apr 1888
25 Aug 1882
5 Apr 1882
12 Aug 1879
1 Aug 1886
17 months old
5 Jun 1891
20 Jul 1884
30 Mar 1891
21 Apr 1902
6 Dec 1886
14 Mar 1905
10 Jun 1896
21 Nov 1899
12 Sep 1907
25 Sep 1861
21 Jul 1894
26 Feb 1890
18 May 1910
6 May 1882
4 Oct 1886
2 Oct 1864
9 Oct 1882

23 Apr 1882

Parents

Charles & Maria Durgy

Charles & Maria Durkee

Simon & Olive Dumont

Francis & Joanna Hanna

Alfred & Almedi Precor
Frederic & Herminia Pellerin
William & Maria Louisa Dumast
Louis & Emma Kain?

Israel & Milia Champagne
Joseph & Jennie Marcia
Edward & Margaret Young
George & Clarey Lezine Sawah
George & Clara Savoie

George & Clara Sawah

George & Clara Savoy

George & Fannie Evela?
George & Clara Savoie

George & Clara Savoie

George & Clara Sawah of Blue Ridge
Joseph & Delima Lavalle

Peter & Letitia Guin

Castillion & Capellio

William & Olive LaDue

Peter & Letitia Gouin
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Godparents

Charles Marcquia & Hattie Marcquia
Michael Moylan & Maria Moore
Amable Lacaille & Emelia Bourgeault
Onesime Bruneau & Cath. Stanton
John Parker & Olivia Prevancher
Henry & Celia Pigeon

Samuel Payant & Olivina Dumast
J.B. Charbonneau & Emma Peltier
Noe Aubin & Maria Dehaie

Arthur Tredeau & Elizabeth Tredeau
Francis & Maria Cumm

Emery Moses & Ettie Moses

Emmanuel Desalier & Marcelina Desalier

Mich. Passineau & Mrs. M. Passineau

Gilbert Moses & Mrs. Edward Bolio
Edward Beaulieu & wife Eliza Enault
Peter Gregoire Sr. & Maria Poissant
Fred. Provencher & Martha Eliz. Cox
Archie Bruno & Violet Phelps
Narcisse Morin & Elenora Desrocher

Peter Pidgeon & Virginia Martin

Notes
of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Ticonderoga, NY
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Crown Point

of Keesville

of North Hudson

m Grant Wm Provencher

of North Hudson

of North Hudson

of Branch River

m Francis Donnelly 1926
of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

adopted by Dexter Pierce & Carolina Wing

Eugene Flanagan & Agnes Flanagan

Domina Pigeon & Maria Gouin

of Hammondsville



Surname
Pigeon
Pigeon
Pigeon
Pigeon
Pinano
Pinconneau
Ploof
Plouffe
Powers
Provencha
Provencher
Provencher
Provencher
Provencher
Provencher
Provencher
Provencher
Provencher
Provencher
Provencher
Provencher
Quintal
Racine

Racine

First Name
Maria Carolina
Maria Joanna
Samuel Edward
William Frederic
Margaret Ellen
Richard Alex
John

Celina Florida

Margaret Ida Grace

Amanda Maria
Charles Wilfred
Flora Mary
Frances Celesta
Gerald Donald
Grace Margaret
John Henry
Joseph Ernest
Joseph Leo
Maria Cordelia
Mary F.
Melinda

Jessie Gertrude
Delima Ellen

Maria Almina

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
24 Nov 1889
23 May 1884
15 Jun 1884
1 May 1892
26 Feb 1899
11 Nov 1909
11 Jun 1906
24 Jul 1892
18 Mar 1892
8 Jun 1901
24 Sep 1890

1 Jul 1888
13 May 1910
18 Jun 1915
19 May 1890
19 Oct 1890
26 May 1897
25 Aug 1889
25 Jun 1895
5 Aug 1888
3 May 1900
22 Jul 1893
22 May 1898

19 Oct 1894

Birth
22 Nov 1889
16 May 1884
12 Jun 1884
12 Apr 1892
28 Nov 1898
12 Jul 1907
19 Nov 1881
14 Jul 1892
25 Dec 1864
26 Feb 1901
28 Jul 1890
8 Feb 1888
9 Mar 1897
7 Nov 1914
15 Apr 1890
3 Oct 1890
18 Mar 1897
1 Aug 1889
15 Jan 1895
19 Jul 1888
7 Feb 1899
6 Dec 1892
26 Mar 1898

8 Aug 1894

Parents

Henry & Carolina Dehaie
Peter & Letitia Guion
William & Olive LaDue
Henry & Carolina Dehaie
Michael & Josephina Kenvia
Felix & Rosa Beaudin
Moses & Marfa Th??man
George Damase & Rosa Emma Pelletier
John & Margaret Powers
John & Maria Maselle

John & Maria Marcil

John & Maria Marc?iel
William & Mary C. Lanct?
Frederic & Minnie Johnson
Leo & Maria Burns

Joseph & Josephina Bachand
John & Maria Marcille
Joseph & Delphina Bachand
John & Maria Marcille

Leon & Maria Burns

John & Mary Marscilles
Israel & Anna Larose
Severe & Luzime Giroux

Severe & Celina Giroux
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Godparents

Antoine Dehaie & Margaret Pigeon
Cysene Gagnier & Adela Gagnier
William Rile & Alicia LaCoux
Chrysolome Pigeon & Arch. Dehaie
Frank King & Lucie Delima

Michael Pinconneau & wife Josephine
Ernest Dezalia & Emma J. May

Louis Pelletier & Maria Giroux
Medard Choinard & Ade. Dandurand

Peter Gregory & Daisy Liberty

Notes

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of North Hudson

of North Hudson

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

Protestants of Ellenburg

Charles Lagrange & his wife, Mathilda Gregoire

George Pumerlo & Ida Provencher
William Haydey of Brooklyn

Rev Edw A Tetrault & Violet Hamner
Edward Riviere & Josephina Delorme
Joseph Bachand & Julia Dupre

Paul Provencher & Oliva Provencher
Leon Provencher & Sophia Dupre
Joseph Liberty & Maria Liberty

Edward Owens & Teresa Burns

of North Hudson

of Boreas River

of North Hudson

of North Hudson

m Theresa LaBier 1925

of North Hudson

of Boreas River

of North Hudson

Charles Provencher & Virginia Provencher

Wilfrid Lepire & Ida Lepire
Raphael Beaulieu & Maria Beaulieu

Peter Gregoire Jr. & Maria Giroux

of Crown Point

of Boreas River



Surname
Rainault
Randal
Randall
Randall
Randall
Randell
Rathemel
Reed
Retelle
Richard
Richard
Richardson
Richardson
Riel

Riel
Roach
Rondeau
Rousseau
Rousseau
Rowan
Roy

Roy

Roy

Roy

First Name
Maria Anna
Harold

Charles William

George

Robert Frederick

Paul

Maurice Milton
Clarence
Chester Arthur
Elizabeth
Margaret
Arthur Maurice
Herbert
Joseph

Mary

Maria
Josephine D.
Hermina
Joseph
Joseph Andrew
Francis William
Mary Jane
Robert George

Sarah Jane

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism

11 Jan 1891
10 Dec 1905
30 Aug 1896
30 May 1909
29 Nov 1914
25 Mar 1900
12 Mar 1893
27 May 1900
21 Jul 1891
17 Aug 1889
15 Nov 1890
26 Dec 1889
22 Sep 1907
3 Feb 1895
3 Feb 1895
26 Jun 1887
14 Jun 1914
26 Nov 1882
1 Apr 1883
12 Sep 1909
9 Mar 1891
9 Mar 1891
9 Mar 1891

9 Mar 1891

Birth
26 Oct 1888
20 Sep 1905
10 Jul 1896
17 Apr 1909
12 Sep 1914
13 Jul 1899
27 Jan 1864
20 Apr 1895
6 wks old

24 Jul 1889
5 Nov 1890
12 Mar 1885
3 Aug 1907
12 Jun 1894
22 Mar 1891
20 Jun 1887
3 Feb 1911

23 Nov 1882
22 Mar 1883
7 Sep 1909
22 Mar 1881
13 Aug 1884
13 Jul 1878

13 Aug 1884

Parents

Henry & Philomena Quintal
William & Julia King

William & Julia King

William & Julia King

William & Julia King

William & Julia King

William & Mathilda Whitener
William & Rose Bradley
Joseph & Genevieve Lee
Alfred & Elizabeth McGrane?
Alfred & Elizabeth McGrane
Hebert & Nellie O'Connell
Oscar & Lena St. Andrew
Oliver & Elizabeth Legoy
Oliver & Elizabeth Legoy
Lawrence & Maria Cronin
Nelson & Cora Donah
Norbert & Felicia Dupont
Francis & Elizabeth Fortier
Edmond & Maria McCormick
Alexander & Louisa Belanger
Alexander & Louisa Belanger
Alexander & Louisa Belanger

Alexander & Louisa Belanger
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Godparents

Antoine Metivier & Celina Audet
John Savard & Mrs. John Savard
Albert Keegan & Lilia Baudin
Napoleon King & Fannie Donah
Onesyme Bruno & Eliza Bruno

Will Savard & Mary Savard

Thomas Noonan & Maria Noonan
William Peschette & Theresa Burns
John Grieger & Rosa Lee

John McGrane & Maria O'Rourke
John Thompson & Margaret Welsh
Jacob & Bridget O'Connell

Treffle Patnode & Mrs. Delia Dupree
Charles Garvey & Anna Howe
Edward Stanton & Anna Kelley
Michael O'Brien & Anna Cunningham
not given

William Hebert & Herminia Hebert
Joseph Robert & Amanda Fortier
Jos Rowan & mother, Theresa Lynch
Daniel McGnutt & Maria Caldwell
Timothy Keegan & Alphonsina Breault
John Yuale & Jennie Flynn

Victor LeClair & Louisa Lamy

Notes

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Schroon Lake

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of New York

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point



Surname
Russell
Ryan
Ryan
Ryan
Ryan
Ryan
Ryan
Ryan
Ryan
Samayor
Savard
Scafe
Scott
Scott
Scott
Sears
Sears
Sears
Shandrew
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Sheehy

Sheehy

First Name
Joseph Cliften
Anna

Catherine

Henry Herald
John

Leo Alexander
Maria

Teresa Ellenora
William

Marg. Emelia Casidad
Elizabeth Gertrude
Anna Lilian
Charles Edward
J. Irma Navida
Zoe Delia Elmira
Agnes

Anna Bella
Maria Rosa
Helen

Helen

John Owen
William Francis
John Fr.

Joseph Patrick

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
21 Jun 1889
28 Oct 1883
3 Feb 1884
24 Sep 1890
23 Oct 1886
20 Nov 1886
28 Jun 1895
15 Jun 1884
17 May 1885
30 Aug 1915
26 Jul 1908
6 Aug 1892
21 Nov 1886
7 Sep 1889
1 Apr 1883
1 May 1904
22 Apr 1906
22 Apr 1906
19 May 1900
28 Apr 1901
5 Oct 1893
11 Dec 1887
2 Sep 1906

1 Jan 1904

Birth
29 Apr 1889
15 Oct 1883
28 Jan 1884
27 Jul 1890
18 Oct 1886
20 Nov 1886
28 Jun 1895
5 Jun 1884
8 May 1885
28 May 1915
15 Jul 1908
30 Jul 1892
17 Nov 1886
26 Sep ?
26 Mar 1883
14 Sep 1903
5 Aug 1900
7 Apr 1906
29 Aug 1886
25 Apr 1870
31 Aug 1893
23 Oct 1887
29 Jul 1906

22 Dec 1903

Parents

Martin & Delina Levernois

William M. & Maria Celestine Rose
Richard & Alicia Cusack

Michael & Helen O'Neil

William M. & Maria Celestine Rose
Jeremiah & Ellen Dwyer

Michael & Helen O'Neil

Jeremie & Ellenora Dwyer

William & Maria Celestine Rose
Camile & Gloria Lereux of Schroon La.
John & Elizabeth Lane?

Jonathan & Margaret Lamontagne
John B. & Maria Beaupry

J.B. & Maria Elizabeth Beaupre
John & Maria Elizabeth Beaupris
Francis & Maria Legoy

Francis & Maria Legoy

Francis & Maria Legoy

John & Margaret Smith

George & Amanda Sprague
William & Alicia Norton

William & Alicia Norton

John & Maria Cronin

John P. & Maria Cronin
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Godparents

Louis Levernois & Catherine Brown
George Marcot & Joanna Marcot
Patrick Cusack & Alicia Cusick?
John & Catherine Donnely

Joseph Hollery & Delia Hollery

J. C. Bulger & Maria Matrow

Edward Cox & Martha Cox

William Moylan & Sara Keese

Cyriac Dupuis & Philomena Dupuis
Margaret Samayor & Maria Lereux
John Savard & Florence Savard
Jacob Downey & wife Elizab Gorman
Nelson Murray & Philomene Guindon
Louis Pelletier & Delima Cadieux
Joseph Mercier & Elmira Desrocher?
Trefle Patnode & Mrs. Matilda Holden
Henry Williams & Mrs. Philip O'Conner
Tref. Patnode & Mrs Richard Sheehy
Ed Bolio & Mrs. John May

W. Peschette & his wife

John Kelly & Helen Riley

John Kelly & Maria Ellen Kelly

Frank Dupre & Mrs. Frank Dupre

John Sheehy & Maggie Cronin

Notes
of Schroon Lake
of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Boreas River
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
born in Cuba

of Crown Point

of (Crown Pt.) Hamm.
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Schroon Lake
of Schroon Lake
of Schroon Lake

m Geo Arthur McGinn

of Crown Point
of Crown Point
of Schroon Lake

of Schroon Lake



Surname
Sheehy
Sheehy
Sheehy
Sheehy
Sheehy
Sheldon
Sheldon
Sherman
Shortstecoe
Shouinard
Shouinard
Slattery
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Soulier
Squire

St. Andrew
St. Andrew
St. Lawrence

St. Lawrence

First Name
Mary

Maurice
Melina Cecelia
son

Thomas

David

Samuel C.
Maria Joanna
Helen Mary
Marie Devina
Marie Louisa
Mary Lilie
Amelia

Laura

Lyda

Mary Jane
Samuel Nobilis
Walter Joseph
Charles Alphonse
Maria Sophia
Paul Francis
Treffle George
Francis

George Frederic

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
14 Sep 1890
7 Jul 1889
15 Mar 1903
not given
21 Oct 1888
6 Jan 1888
23 Mar 1884
21 Jun 1885
1 Jul 1888
26 May 1895
26 May 1895
2 May 1891
3 Dec 1882
2 Jun 1907
3 May 1900
27 May 1900
19 Feb 1890
3 Nov 1909
20 May 1894
15 Aug 1893
14 Nov 1909
10 May 1908
19 Jun 1887

5 May 1889

Birth

21 Aug 1890
24 Jun 1889
29 Jan 1903
8 Mar 1902
11 Oct 1888

54 yrs old
23 Jun 1883

17 yrs old
13 Sep 1887
19 May 1895
19 May 1895
16 Apr 1891
8 Nov 1882
19 May 1867
11 Mar 1874
15 Feb 1888
12 Sep 1883
10 Oct 1883
16 Mar 1894

13 Sep

12 Oct 1909
9 Mar 1908
8 Jun 1887

23 Apr 1889

Parents

John & Maria Ford

Patrick & Isabella Grieves?
John & Maria Cronin
Patrick & Anna Murphy
John & Maria Ford
converted to Catholic

Henry & Rosella Fleury
Jacob & Anna Reynolds
Joseph & Julia Laterelle
Adelard & Claudia Gagnier
Adelard & Claudia Gagnier
Daniel & Maria O'Neil

John & Laura Gunyo

Philip Andrew & Delaly Wood
Frederick & Helen Pratt
Caleb & Laura Andrews
Samuel & Maria Barry
Caleb & Laura Andrews
Francis & Maria Provencher
Bertho & Sara McNutt
Nelson & Celina Lareau
Nelson & Celenda LaRoe
Charles & Philomena Mitchel

C. & Philomena Mitchell
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Godparents

John Sheehy & Catherine Brown
Maurice O'Connor & his wife

John Cronin & Maria O'Connell

died 10 Mar 1902

Jacob O'Connel & Anna O'Connel
Nelson Gokey & Elizabeth Gokey
Emili? Sheldon

Maria Anna Moylan

Walter Pelerin & Maria Pelerin
Frederic Mai & Maria Boucher

Emile Larose & A?elia Shouinard
Frederic Labombarde & Helen Holland
Peter Gunyo & Amelia Noel

Edward Cox & Martha Cox

Ralph Bolio & Mary Marcier

Ed Rivers & Mrs. Emmanuel Zelia
John Baptiste Savard & Anna McMann
Walter Cox & wife Julia Smith

Peter Gregoire Sr. & Maria Gregoire
Joseph Paquin & Sophia Champagne
Patrick Sheehy & Delia Dupre

Treffle Patnode & Maria St. Andrew
Samuel Pain & Olivia Pain

George Maitras & Maria Maitras

Notes

of Schroon Lake

of Schroon Lake
private baptism
of Schroon Lake
of Crown Point
of Crown Point
of Hammondsville
of North Hudson
of North Hudson
of North Hudson
of Crown Point
of Crown Point
of North Hudson

wife of Peter Eano

of North Hudson

baptized at North Hudson

of Schroon Lake

of Schroon Lake

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville



Surname
St. Lawrence
Stanton
Stanton
Stanton
Stanton
Stanton
Stanton
Stanton
Stone
Stone
Stone
Tefo

Tefo

Tefo

Tefo

Tefo
Therien
Therrien
Thifault
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson

Thompson

First Name
Joseph

Alice Catherine
Anna Elizabeth
Francis
George James
John Patrick
Thomas
William Henry
Julia Maria
Katherine
William Ernest
Celendi
Florence
Joseph Alfred
Joseph John
Mary Delima
Marie Louisa Leonie
Rose Anna
Joseph
Edward

Jacob Francis
John

Louisa Maria

Maria Margaret

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
11 May 1884
14 Jun 1896
25 May 1884

1 Oct 1891
20 May 1894
30 Jun 1889
27 Jun 1886
25 Dec 1882
6 Nov 1903
29 Sep 1901
29 Sep 1901
24 Apr 1904

3 Oct 1904
13 Jun 1905
15 May 1904
21 Jun 1886
26 Jun 1895

6 Mar 1894
21 Oct 1894

9 Oct 1887
25 Jul 1885
3 Dec 1882
8 Nov 1900

25 Dec 1893

Birth
16 Apr 1884
16 Sep 1895

22 May 1884

24 Aug 1893
21 Jun 1889
24 Jun 1886
not given
11 Apr 1892
11 Mar 1896
not given
19 Aug 1902
27 Sep 1904
25 Mar 1905
15 Oct 1900
10 Jan 1886
9 Mar 1895
1 Dec
19 Oct 1894
25 Sep 1887
21 Jul 1885
3 Aug 1882
13 Oct 1887

21 Dec 1893

Parents

Charles & Philomena Mitchell
William & Catherine Cusack
Bernard & Maria Anna Linn
William & Catherine Cusack
William & Catherine Cusack
Patrick & Matilda M. Beaudry
Bernard & Maria Lynn
William & Catherine Cusack
Edward & Nellie Wood
Edward & Helen Wood
Edward & Helen Wood

David & Elizabeth Duetelle
Martha Tefo & father unknown
David & Elizabeth Rutelle
David & Elizabeth Reutelle
David & Elizabeth Cherchineseiron?
Henry & Maria Desrosiers
Honore & Maria Desrosiers
David & Georgia Autel

Jacob & Margaret Welch
Jacob & Margaret Thompson
John & Louisa Leroux
Daryn? & Maria Carroll

Jacob & Margaret Welsh
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Godparents

Jeremie Duprey & Julia Maguire
Michael Welch & Anna Bulger
Charles Garvey & Maria Stanton
William Cusack & Lisa Gorman
Jacob Consedine & Maria Mullen
Patrick Stanton & his daughter Cath.
Thomas Garvey & Sarah Holland
Jeremiah Ryan & Bridget Mullen
Timothy Keegan & Mrs. Tim. Keegan
Patrick & Maria McGinity

Timothy Holland & Mrs. Deyo

Jos Duprey & Mrs J (Sophia) Duprey
David Tefo & Mrs. David Tefo
Frederic Charboneau & wife

Ralph Bolio & Mrs. Julia Gregory
William Sheldon & Elesta Hill
Armand Roi

Joseph Mercier & Rosa Anna Hainault
Joseph Provencher & Jos. Bachand
Nicolaus Welch & Helen Cannon
Edward Walsh & Margaret Walsh
Antoine Leroux & Catherine O'Neil
Rev T. Holland & Maria Flannagan

Patrick Lecog & Maria Lecoq

Notes

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

at Hammondsville Mission

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of North Hudson

of North Hudson

of North Hudson

of North Hudson

of Crown Point

of Boreas River

of North Hudson

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville



Surname
Thompson
Thompson
Throw
Tiffault
Tiffault
Tolman
Toole
Town
Town
Towns
Towns
Tracey
Tracey
Tracy
Tracy
Tracy
Tredeau
Tredeau
Tredeau
Trenor
Tripp
Tripp

Tripp

Tromblee

First Name
Sophia Carolina
Thomas John
Edward

Maria Olivine
William

William John
Elmira Julia

Bridget Elizabeth

Margaret Catherine

Arthur Patrick
James

George Jolin
Leona Lilian
Anna Rachael
Francis Michael
Maria Elizabeth
Edward

Joseph Howard
Maria Helen
Emma

Harry Edward
Maria

Ruth Rachel

Mary Bertha Letitia

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
6 Mar 1887
2 Nov 1883
19 Jan 1887
22 Aug 1897
25 Dec 1882
8 Dec 1882
23 Jan 1887
19 Jul 1896
1 Nov 1893
13 Dec 1903
19 Jun 1895
24 Jun 1915
24 Jun 1915
21 May 1905
21 May 1905
21 May 1905
17 Jan 1915
20 Sep 1908
4 Feb 1906
22 May 1884
13 Nov 1898
14 Jul 1900
13 Nov 1898

29 May 1887

Birth

28 Feb 1887
31 Oct 1883
20 Jun 1886
7 Apr 1897
24 Feb 1882
26 Nov 1882
31 Oct 1885
25 May 1896
3 Oct 1893
4 Nov 1903
24 Apr 1895
25 Jun 1908
7 Nov 1911
16 Feb 1905
25 Jan 1898
6 Feb 1901
26 Apr 1914
6 Jun 1908
23 Dec 1905
8 Apr 1876
15 Sep 1898
13 Jul 1878
27 Mar 1896

23 May 1887

Parents

John & Louisa La Rose
Jacob & Margaret Welch
Andres & Lucinda Hayes
David & Georgina Hiroux
David & Corrinda Baudet
John & Maria Hand?
Thomas & Beria Carey
William & Bridget Bradshaw
William & Bridget Bradshaw
William & Bridget Bradshaw
William & Bridget Bradshaw
Frank & Delia Brown

Frank & Delia Brown
Francis & Helen Brown
Francis & Helen Brown
Francis & Helen Brown
George & Ella Crossman
George & Ella Crossman
George & Helen Crossman
Jacob & Ida Burroughs
Albert & Olive Miller

Albert & Christina Millington
Albert & Olive Miller

Louis & Sophia Alphonsina LaChance

59

Godparents

George Throw & Sophia Throw
Thomas Garvey & Maria O'Rorke

not given

Abraham Laramie & Zoe Labiere
David Bruyere & Maria Baudet

Wm Heffernan & Elizabeth McDonald

Philip Kane & Elmira Bruna

Notes

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

Louis Landreville & M. Henrietta Goudreau

Patrick Bradshaw & Marg. Bradshaw
Matthew Garvey & Mrs. ??7?

Leo Curtis & Margaret McCannah
Roy St. Denis & Myra Dupre

Roy St. Denis & Grace Dezalia
William Brown & Margaret Hill
William Brown & Margaret Hill
William Brown & Margaret Hill

Rev Edw A Tetrault & Emilia Tetrault
Thomas Noonan & Maria Noonan
Sam Tredeau & Mrs. Sam Tredeau
not given

Frank Dupuis & Rosa Miller

John Sheehy & Maria Latterel
Truplay Patenode & Delima Miller

Francis Savard & Virginia LaChance

non legitmate marriage

of Crown Point

of North Hudson

of North Hudson

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Crown Point



Surname
Tropho
Trudeau
Trudeau
Trudeau
Trudeau
Turner
Tyrrell
Vanderholt
Vautras
Vautras
Veliquelle
Vilmore
Vilmore
Voitreau
Votrow
Votrow
Votrow
Walsh
We?ber
Weatherwax
Welch
Welch
Welch

Welch

First Name
George

Beatrice Josephine
Francis

George

Maria Elizabeth
Severe

Jessie

May Laura
Henry William
Melanda Florence
Oscar Beaulieu
Frederick Nelson
William

Emma

Felix James
John Nelson
Joseph Edmund
Charles Waldo
Emelia

Walter Henry
John

John

Peter Frederick

Richard Jacob

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
21 May 1899
13 Aug 1913
17 Nov 1912

6 Apr 1884
16 Mar 1890
5 Nov 1882
8 Nov 1905
15 Jul 1891
1 May 1892
6 Sep 1890
14 May 1910
not given
12 Dec 1897
17 Feb 1884
7 Oct 1888
27 Feb 1887
27 Feb 1887
27 Sep 1908
12 Mar 1882
15 Jun 1884

1 Jul 1911
18 Aug 1913
5 Feb 1911

24 Apr 1910

Birth
20 Nov 1898
12 Jan 1913
21 Oct 1910
29 Jan 1884
12 Feb 1890
11 yrs old
13 Jun 1883
4 mo old
28 Mar 1892
13 Aug 1890
1 Feb 1910
26 Sep 1900
22 Nov 1897
24 Jan 1884
5 Oct 1888
3 Jan 1887
3 Jan 1887
24 Jul 1870
1 Feb 1882
15 Mar 1884
17 Nov 1875
11 Jul 1913
19 Dec 1910

20 Feb 1891

Parents

David & Lizzie Ratelle
George & Ella Crossman
George & Ella Crossman
Simon & Maria Elizabeth Bushnell
Simon & Maria Labassiere
Alexander & Adelina Paquette
Myron & Emma Potter
Walter & Josephine Larose
Hermenigilde & Delia Riel
John & Delia Riel

Oscar & Mabel Beaulieu
William & Maria LeCoe
William & Maria Lecoe
Jacob & Delia Reilley
Jacob & Delia Riely

Jacob & Delia Riley

Jacob & Delia Riley

Peter & Hattie Underhil
Peter & Ida Ariel

Edgar & Matilda Bruyere
Peter & Hattie Underwood
John & Mina Bullard

John & Maria Bullard

Peter & Hattie Underhill

60

Godparents

George Delorme & Mary Mather
Carl Randall & his mother
Thomas Kelly & Nora Kelly

John King & Selina Trudeau

Timothy Keegin & Alphonsina Breault

Thomas Noonan

George Delorme & Maria Delorme
Chs Gardner & Adeline Carpentier
Henry Pigeon & Sophia Lecoq

Albert Landry & Agnes Riel

Archie Beaulieu & Rosalie Gregoire

Jacob Flannagan & Maria LeCoe
Edmund Lecoe & Philomena Lecoe

Julius Reilley & Elizabeth Gokey

Felix Carpenter & Salema Carpenter

Nelson Gokey & Sarah Riley
Samuel Lacoe & Alicia Lacoe
John May & Mrs. Algie May
Maria Jordan

Henry Bruyere & Cecelia Lemon
Rev Robert Duford & Orphie May
Catherine Weaver

John May & his wife

Emeri Moses & Orphea Mayer

Notes

of North Hudson

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Schroon Lake
of Crown Point

of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville

m Beatrice Rene 1948

of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of Hammondsville
of North Hudson
of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of Blue Ridge, NY
of Blue Ridge, NY

of North Hudson



Surname
Welch
Welch
Whelan
Whitman
Willis
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Winters
Wood
Wright
Wyman
Yando
Yando
Yanneux
Yell
Young

Young

First Name
Stella Elizabeth
Waldo Joseph
Catherine Helen
Maria Lilie
Francis Peter
Frederic

George

Maria Anna

John Cornelius
Helen

Carlton Amos
Genevieve Beatrice
Gertrude

Peter William
Maria Louisa
Dora Evelina
Joseph Theophile

Vernice Catherine

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, Schroon Lake, NY Baptisms

Baptism
20 Oct 1909
20 Oct 1909
25 Dec 1885
4 Mar 1891
23 Nov 1895
5 Aug 1891
5 Aug 1891
23 Mar 1890
18 Feb 1883
29 Sep 1901

7 Jul 1907
20 Aug 1905
14 Feb 1886
11 Sep 1887
9 Sep 1882
13 Feb 1882
4 Feb 1883

28 Nov 1915

Birth
30 Sep 1894
18 Sep 1897
25 Dec 1885
1 Jan 1891
19 Oct 1895
5 May 1891
5 May 1891
7 Aug 1869
16 Feb 1883
29 Oct 1860
18 Jul 1853
27 Dec 1904
9 Feb 1886
2 Sep 1887
9 Sep 1882
31 Oct 1881
30 Dec 1882

7 Jul 1915

Parents

Charles & Maria Andrews
Charles & Maria Andrews
Michael & Hanna Curran
William & Frances Reigner
John & Rose McGinnis
Charles & Joanna Beddiest
Charles & Joanna Beddiest
John & Susanna Smith
John & Angelina Gadbois
John & Maria Starks
George R. & Caroline Rollins
Clyde & Catherine Randal
William & Delia Moia
William & Delia Murray
Charles & Delia Martin
Joseph & Amata Ba???
Francis & Amelia St. Martin

John & Catherine Randall

61

Godparents

Rev. Robert Duford & Rosa Ryan
Peter Gregoire & Sophia Dupre

John Harvey & Maria Moore

Williford Gildea

Henry Keegan & Maria Keegan
Phileas S. Garand & Emelia Wilson
Phileas S. Garand & Emelia Wilson
John Brown & Rosa Bradley

John B. Gadbois & Carlotta Karl
Joseph McGinity & Maria Wood Deyo
Patrick Sheehy & Anna Celia Sheehy
Charles Randal & Mrs George Randal
Geo. Matrone & Maria King

Patrick Dolphro & Margaret Dolphro
Joseph Picart & Delia Lavelle
George Jette & Agnes Gareau
Joseph Picart & Maria Rosa Lavelle

William Randall & Beatrice Wyman

Notes

of North Hudson

of North Hudson

of Crown Point

of Crown Point

of England, bap. at sea

of England, bap. at sea

of Schroon Lake

of Hammondsville

of Schroon Lake

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point

of Hammondsville

of Crown Point



Spelling Variations

Barber
Barbour
Barnes
Beaulieu
Bolia
Bolio
Carou
Chagnon
Chandreau
Chaw
Chonear
Corue
Daha
Dahaie
Dahaies
Dahais
Dehaie
Dehaies
Desalier
Desellier
Deudly
Dezalia
Dezelia
Dubois

Barbour

Barber

Lagrange

Bolia, Bolio

Beaulieu, Bolio

Beaulieu, Bolia

Correau, Corue

Chonear

Shandreau

Shaw

Chagnon

Correau, Carou

Dahais, Dahaie, Dahaies, Dehaies, Dehaie
Dahais, Dehaie, Dahaies, Dehaies, Daha
Dahais, Dehaie, Dahaie, Dehaies, Daha
Dehaie, Dahaie, Dahaies, Dehaies, Daha
Dahais, Dahaie, Dahaies, Dehaies, Daha
Dahais, Dehaie, Dahaie, Dahaies, Daha
Desellier, Dezelia, Dezalia, Zalia
Dezelia, Dezalia, Zalia, Desalier

Dudley

Desellier, Dezelia, Zalia, Desalier
Desellier, Dezalia, Zalia, Desalier

Wood, Woods



Dudley Deudly

Dunkley Durkee

Dupray Duprey, Duprez, Duprie, Dupre, Dupuis
Dupre Duprey, Duprez, Duprie, Dupray, Dupuis
Duprey Duprez, Duprie, Dupre, Dupuis, Dupray
Duprez Duprey, Duprie, Dupre, Dupuis, Dupray
Duprie Duprey, Duprez, Dupre, Dupuis, Dupray
Dupuis Duprey, Duprez, Duprie, Dupray, Dupre
Durkee Dunkley

Gagnier Gonu

Gagnon Gangas

Gagnon Gero

Gangas Gagnon

Gereau Girard, Gerou

Gero Gagnon

Gero Giroux, Jeros

Gerou Girard, Gereau

Gilligan Gillighan

Gillighan Gilligan

Girard Gereau, Gerou

Giroux Jeros, Gero

Gonu Gagnier

Gregoire Gregory

Gregory Gregoire

Hostler Hostley

Hostley Hostler



Jeros
Kairns
Kearns
Lacoe
Lacoq
Lagrange
Lemay
Luchee
Luchet
Lucier
Lushee
Lussier
May
May
Meyer
Monthy
Monty
Shandreau
Shaw
Tefo
Thifault
Wood
Woods
Zalia

Giroux, Gero

Kearns

Kairns

LaCoux, Lacoq

LaCoux, Lacoe

Barnes

May

Luchet, Lucier, Lussier, Lushee
Lucier, Lushee, Lussier, Luchee
Luchet, Lushee, Lussier, Luchee
Luchet, Lucier, Lussier, Luchee
Luchet, Lushee, Lucier, Luchee
Lemay

Meyer

May

Monty

Monthy

Chandreau

Chaw

Thifault

Tefo

Dubois, Woods

Dubois, Wood

Desellier, Dezelia, Dezalia, Desalier
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